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Transfer Specialist~
WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET

Transfer: T- 13949
Transfer Type: Temporary Transfer 0+0»
pplicantS Agent: 0 NIA
JOHN H. FLOWERREE JOHN A. SHORT PO BOX 1830 BEND, 0R 97709
PO BOX 1869 Email: Phone:
RENO, NV 89505

FLOWERREE HAY AND GRAIN LLC
BEN SELZNICK
PO BOX 7839
BEND, OR 83340

Email: Phone:
Irr igation District: D N/A CWRE: 0 N/A

Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: [] NA Affected Tribal Gov't: 0 NIA
Lake County Planning Department UNAVAILABLE
Email: Email:
Current Landowner if other than Applicant: [] NIA Receiving Landowner. [] N/A

Email: Email:

Water Rights Affected

File
Marked App. File # or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.

□ G9778 G9022 64243 [Jves Ero

□ G99096 G9026 76469 ]Yves EiNo
□ J vs Jo

Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Initial Public Notice: 04/05/2022

Rec'd: March 22, 2022

[]NIA

Signature
Date

WM District: 11

Proposed Action(s): POINT OF APPROPRIATION; PLACE OF USE

Affidavit ofpublication received: Last day ofpublication:

Request for news $ sent:

Peer ReviewDrafted
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PD

DPD

Document

Newspaper quote requested:
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Oregon
l'ina Kotek, Governor

WaterResourcesDepartment
NorthMall OfficeBuilding
725 Summer StNE,Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

John H. Flowerree
PO Box 1869
Reno, NV 89505

FINAL ORDER FOR TERMINATING A TEMPORARY TRANS-FER
Re: TransferT-13_949

The Department received a v0luntary request to terminate the above referenced temporary transfer.
Enclosed is a copy of the Terminating Final Orner as recorded in Special Order Vol. 129 Page 498 and
signed on December 7, 2023.

Transfer T-13949 is of no further forc.e or effect.

If you have any questions please contact Scott Grew, by telephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at
scott.a.grew@water.oregon:gov.

Sincerely,

Elyse Richman
Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Jeremy T. Giffin, Wat.ermas:t_er Di.st.# 1_1 (via email)
John A. Short, Agent

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Temporary Transfer
T-13949, Lake County

ORDER TERMINATING A TEMPORARY
TRANSFER

Authority

OAR 690-380-8002(3) and 690-380-8004(7) provide that the uses authorized under a temporary
transfer revert to the terms and conditions of the originating water right on the written request
of the applicant.

Applicants

BEN SELZNICK
FLOWERREE HAY AND GRAIN LLC
PO BOX 7839
KETCHUM, ID 83340

Findings of Fact

· JOHN FLOWERREE
FLOWERREE FARMS INC.
PO BOX 1869
RENO. NV 89505

1. On March 22, 2023, the Water Resources Department issued an order approving the
temporary changes under Certificates 64243 and 76469 proposed in Application T-13949.
The orderwas recorded in Special Order Volume 127, Page 1076.

2. Under the order, the water right would revert to the authorized place of use at the end of
the 2026 irrigation season.

3. The most recent use of water at the place of use authorized under the temporary transfer
was during the 2023 irrigation season.

4. Ben Selznick, Flowerree Hay and Grain LLC. and John Flowerree, Flowerree Farms Inc., the
applicants, submitted a written request in Temporary Transfer Application T-14223 that
Temporary Transfer T-13949 be voluntarily terminated wheri Temporary Transfer
Application T-14223 is approved.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
0RS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

· t" •
•5'T13949.terminate.sg. ' . Page 1 of 2 Special order volume 129, Pa]\



Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

Temporary TransferT-13949 is terminated. The use shall revert to the place of use authorized
under Certificates 64243 and 76469. Water may not be used at the authorized place of use
during the same season in which water was used under the Temporary Transfer.

D

ction Manager, for
' R

Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date:

• I , T-13949.terminate.sg Page 2 of 2 Special Order volume 129, Page Hqq



GREW Scott A WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Hello John,

GREW Scott AWRD
Tuesday, November 21, 2023 12:58 PM
johnshort@usa.com
GREW Scott AWRD
Temporary Transfer T-14223 and concurrent termination of T-13949

I am working on Temporary TransferT-14223 and concurrent termination of T-13949.

Can you tell me the most recent use ofwater at the place of use authorized under the temporary transferT-
13949?

Thank you,

Scott Grew
Transfer Specialist
Oregon Water Resources Department
503-986-0890

1



GREW Scott A ' WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:
Attachments:

Bryce Withers <brycewrs@gmail.com>
Monday, November 27, 2023 11.31 AM
GREW ScottA WRD
Temporary Transfer T-14223 and concurrent termination of T-13949
imagery_261826_july2023.jpg

Hi Scott,

The place of use in T26S R18E Section 26, authorized under T-13949 was used in the 2023 irrigation season as shown in
the attached July 2023 aerial imagery. Can you please confirm whether this is the information you need?

Bryce Withers

Water Right Specialist
(541)408-1400 cell

Water Right Services, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, OR 97709
https://oregonwater.us

1



regon
Tina Kotek, Governor

March 22, 2023

JOHN H. FLOWERREE
PO BOX 1869
RENO, NV 89505

FLOWERREE HAYAND GRAIN LLC
BEN SELZNICK
PO BOX 7839
BEND, OR 83340

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

REFERENCE: DistrictTemporary Transfer Application T-13949

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving yourTEMPORARYwater right transfer
application.

The temporary change shall be effective at the beginning ofthe 2022 irrigation season. The use shall
revert to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2026 irrigation season.

If you have any questions related to this transfer, you may contactyour caseworker, Arla Davis,
by telephone at 503-979-3129 or by e-mail at Arla.L._Dayis@oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Nila Kamis
Water Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Jeremy T. Giffin, Watermaster Dist.# 11 (via email)
Lake County
John A. Short, Agent

Enclosure



BEFORETHEWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13949, LakeCounty

FINAL ORDERAPPROVING TEMPORARY
CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE AND POINTS
OF APPROPRIATION

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 537.705 and 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a
water right holder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if
necessary to convey the water to the temporary place of use, the point of appropriation
authorized under an existingwater right. Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690,
Division 380 implements the statutes and provides the Department's procedures and criteria
for evaluatingtransfer applications.

Applicants

BEN SELZNICK
FLOWERREE HAY AND GRAIN LLC
PO BOX 7839
KETCHUM, ID 83340

JOHN FLOWERREE
FLOWERREE FARMS INC.
PO BOX 1869
RENO. NV 89505

Findings of Fact

1. On March 22, 2022, BEN SELZNICK, FLOWERREE HAY AND GRAIN LLC. AND JOHN
FLOWERREE, FLOWERREE FARMS INC., filed an application to temporarily change the
places of use and changethe points of appropriation to serve the proposed places of use
under Certificates 64243 and 76469 for a period of 5 years. The Department assigned the
application numberT-13949.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on April 5, 2022, pursuant to OAR 690­
380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The applicant requested the term ofthe temporary transfer be from 2022 through 2027,
however temporary transfers can only be a maximum of 5 years per application.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484. Any petition forjudicial review must be filed witliin the 60-day time period specified by ORS
183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and 0AR 137-004-0080, you may petition forjudicial review or
petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or
denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed,
the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-13949.ald Page 1 of 5 Special OrderVolume 127, Pageol



4. On February 17, 2023, the agent for the applicant clarified the requested term ofthe
temporary transfer to be from 2022 through 2026.

5. The portion of the first right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 64243 in the name of FLOWERREE FARMS, INC. (perfected under Permit
G-9022)

Use: IRRIGATION of 20.6 ACRES
Priority Date: JUNE 11, 1980
Rate: 0.21 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
Limit/Duty: The amount ofwater used for irrigation, together with the amount secured

under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE­
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.

Source: AWELL in the FORT ROCK BASIN

Authorized Point of Appropriation:

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Measured Distances

27 S 18 E WM 12 SE NE
1400 FEETSOUTH AND 1410 FEET EAST FROM THE Nl/4
CORNER OF SECTION 12

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres

27 S 18 E WM 12 NE NE 4.1

27 S 18 E WM 12 NWNE 8.0

27 S 18E WM 12 SWNE 4.2
27 S 18 E WM 12 SE NE 4.3

TOTAL 20.6

6. Temporary Transfer Application T-13949 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp I Rng I Mer Sec 0-0 I Acres

26S I 18 E ] WM 26 NW SW I 20.6

7. A change in point of appropriation is necessary to convey the water to the proposed
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-13949 proposes to move the
authorized point of appropriation approximately 2.95 mile north to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Measured Distances

26 S 18 E WM 26 SESW
1327 FEET SOUTH AND 1335 FEET EAST FROM
THE Wl/4 CORNER OF SECTION 26

T-13949.ald Page2of5 Special Order Volume 127, Page ]017



8. The portion of the second right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 76469 in the name of FLOWERREE FARMS, INC. c/o JOHN FLOWERREE
(perfected under Permit G-9026)

Use: IRRIGATION of 2.0 ACRES
Priority Date:
Rate:
Limit/Duty:

Source:

AUGUST 27, 1980
0.025 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured­
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion
of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
3.0 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.
WELL 1 in the FORT ROCK BASIN

Authorized Point of Appropriation:
- -

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Measured Distances

26 S 18 E WM 35 NE NE 1260 FEET SOUTH ANO 1300 FEETWEST FROMTHE
NE CORNER OF SECTION 35 -

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Acres
26 S 18E WM 35 NENE 0.5
26 S 18 WM 35

-
0.5NWNE

26 S 18 E WM 35 SW NE 0.5
26 S 18 E WM 35 SE NE 0.5

TOTAL 2.0

9. Temporary Transfer Application T-13949 proposes to temporarily change the place of use
of the right to:

IRRIGATION
Twp I Rng I Mer I Sec I 0-0 I Acres
26 S I 18 E I WM I 26 I NWSW I 2.0

10. A change in point of appropriation is necessary to convey the water to the proposed
temporary place of use. Temporary Transfer Application T-13949 proposes to move the
authorized point of appropriation approximately 0.72 mile north to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-a Measured Distances
-

26 S 18 E WM 26 SESW 1327 FEET SOUTH AND 1335 FEETWEST FROM
THE Wl/4 CORNER OF SECTION 26

T-13949.ald Page 3 of 5 Special Order Volume 127, Page [01



Temporary Transfer Review Criteria

11. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
rights. There is no evidence available that would demonstratethat the rights are subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

12. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed
under the existing rights are present.

13. The proposed changeswould prevent the lands from which the water right is removed
during the period of the temporary transfer from receiving water under the transferred
rights, as required by ORS 540.523(7).

14. The proposed changeswould not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under
ORS 540.523(5) if the Department later findsthat the transfer is causing injury to any
existing water right.

Conclusions of Law

The temporary changes in places of use and points of appropriation to serve the temporary
places of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-13949 are consistent with the
requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000.

Now, therefore, it isORDERED:

1. The temporary change in place of use and change in points of appropriation to serve the
temporary places of use proposed in TemporaryTransfer Application T-13949 are
approved.

2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of these water rights during the 2022,
2023, 2024, 2025, and 2026 irrigation seasons.

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end ofthe 2026 irrigation season.
The authorization to use the temporary points of appropriation shall be terminated
concurrently.

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department
finds the changes cause injury to any existing water right.

5. The quantity ofwater diverted at the proposed temporary points of appropriation shall not
exceed the quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original points of appropriation.

6. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificates 64243 and 76469 shall be
subject to a full and complete review to determine consistencywith the requirements of
OAR Chapter 690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a
precedent for approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer.

T-13949.ald Page 4 of 5 Special Order Volume 127, Page [019



7. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 64243 and 76469.

8. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not
apply toward a finding of forfeiture under 0RS 540.610.

9. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device,
at each point of appropriation.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

10. The use of the remaining water rights described by Certificates 64243 and 76469 shall
continue to be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 64243 and
76469.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on MAR 2 22023

Lisa J. Jaramillo, Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date: MAR 2 3 2023

T-13949.ald PageSofS Special OrderVolume 127, Page IO80



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

OregonWater Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for theApplicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T. 13949

[/[ In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a Totalizing flowmeter will

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

I✓ I at each paint ofdiversion/appropriation (new ond existing) OR
D at each newpoint ofdiversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name: Jeremy Giffin

District: 11

Address: 231 Scalehouse Lp, STE 103

City/State/Zip: Bend, OR 97702

Phone:

Email:

541-306-6885

Jeremy.T.Giffin@Oregon.gov

Note: Ifa device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail theform below to the Salem office.

kkkkkkk¥k###k###k##k#krkk###kkkkkkkkk#k####kkkkk##kkk##k#kk##kkk#k#k##k###kk##k##

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T­
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, l authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, It must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page S of S Last revised May 2019



Groundwater Transfer Review Summary Form

Transfer/PA # T- 13949

GW Reviewer Gerald H. Grondin

Summary of Same Source Review:

Date Review Completed: 07 December 2022

D The proposed change in point of appropriation is not within the same aquifer as per 0AR 690-380­
2110(2).

Summary of Injury Review:

0 The proposed transfer will result in another, existing water right not receiving previously available

water to which it is legally entitled or result in significant interference with a surface water source as per
690-380-0100(3).

Summary of GW-SWTransfer Similarity Review:

0 The proposed SW-GW transfer doesn't meet the definition of "similarly'' as per 0AR 690-380-2130.

] None of the Above

This is only a summary. Documentation is attached and should be read thoroughly to understand the
basisfordeterminations.

Version: 20210204



OREGON
Oregon Wnter Resources Deportment
725 Summer Street NE, Suire A
Salem,Oregon 97301-1271
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Application: T-13949

GroundWater Review Form:
181 Water Right Transfer (temporary)

D Permit Amendment
J GRModification
D Other

Applicant Name: Flowerree Farms Inc.

Proposed Changes: POA
DJ USE

□ APOA
51 Pou

L] Sw-GW
□ OTHER

J RA

Reviewer(s): Gerald H. Grondin Date ofReview: 07 December 2022

Date Reviewed by OWMgr. and Returned to WRSD:---------.
[j@ 2n6r3

The information provided in the application is insufficient to evaluate whether the proposed
transfer may be approved because:

D The water well reports providedwith the application do not correspond to the water rights
affected by the transfer.

] Te application does not include water well reports or a description of the well construction
details sufficient to establish the ground water body developed or proposed to be developed.

D Other

1. Basic description of the changes proposed in this transfer: _

This is a temporarv transfer application that relates to two water right certificates (64243 &
76469). The explanation in the application states the application seeks to "move a portion oftwo
certificates to a different POU and POA for 5 vears."

The transfer application proposes moving two POU segments {22.6 acres total: 20.6 acres
and 2.0 acres respectively) within T27S/Rl8-sec 12 & T26S/R18-sec 35 respectively to a single
POU center pivot yithin T26SIR1-sg 26and transferring related goundyaterpumpage (0.28
cfs total =126.79 gpm total: 0.2585 cfs and 0.0250 cfs) from two POA/POD wells within
T27S/R18-sec 12 (LAKE 1123._LAKE 3102 deepening) & T26S/R18-sec 35 (LAKE 4417, LAKE
698 deepening) to a single POA/POD well within T26S/R18-sec 26 (LAKE 52587) as shown in
attached maps.

Note: the application identifies the two authorized wells as LAKE3102 andLAKE 698. Both
waterwell reports are forwell deepening. This review identified the following waterwell reports
as representing the original construction ofboth wells: LAKE 1123 (original) for LAKE 3102
(deepening) and LAKE 4417 (original) for LAKE 698 (deepening)_

Page I of4 Version: 202 10204



GroundWater Review Form Transfer Application: T- 13949

2. Will the proposed POA develop the same aquifer (source) as the existing authorized POA?
[] es [] No Comments:

Essentiallyyes, the "same aquifer" (source) given the same groundwater system will likely
be tapped despite the authorized and proposed POA wells are constructed to varving depths and
tap varying geologic units {see attached well logs). Long term groundwater level data indicates
groundwater levels at wells in the vicinity of the currently authorized and proposed POA
locations haye similar elevations,_seasonally fluctuate_similarly_and_showy the_same long-term
trends (see attached hydrograph) despite being completed at varviog depths and different
geologic units.

Additionally, groundwater in the Fort Rock Valley-Christmas Valley area (Fort Rock
Classified Area) is identified as a single groundwater svstem. Groundwater is found in both a
shallower predominantly basin-fill sediment unit and a deeper predominantly volcanic rocks
and sediments unit below. The predominantly basin fill sediment unit and the predominantly
volcanic rocks and sediment unit both readily _yield groundwater and the two units are
hvdraulicallv connected.

Miller (1984and 1986) describes the groundwater source as themain groundwater reservoir.
That reservoir includes groundwater in different geologic units. The reservoir has three
characteristics. First, the "natural" groundwater level changes less than 1.5 feet annually,
indicating the system is _highly modulated._ Second._ the1980s potentiometric surface as
approximately_ 4292feet elevation amsl basin-wide with Silver Lake an exception. Third, the
reservoir consists of numerous water producing zones in several formations, all having an
esscntialJy common potentiometric level, and all being verv transmissive in general.

3. a) Is there more than one source developed under the right (e.g., basalt and alluvium)?
J Yes No----------------------------"=-

Essentially no. Single hydraulically connected groundwater system. Sec discussion in part
2 above.

b) If yes, estimate the portion of the right supplied by each of the sources and describe any
limitations that will need to be placed on the proposed change (rate, duty, etc.): _

No estimate made and no limitation recommended. Single groundwater system. See item 2
and 3a above.

Page 2 of4 Version: 202 10204



Ground Water Review Form TransferApplication: T- 13949

4. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, likely result in an increase
in interference with another ground water right?
1:8J Yes D No Comments: _

The proposed POA well change will move groundwater pumping closer to a groundwater
right POA_ yell within T26S/R18-sec 35 (SE gtr). The calculated maximum additional seasonal
groundwater level drawdown at that POA well is less than 0.10 feet. ThatPOA well should be
able_to_accommodate the_seasonal_draydoyn_change._ The maximum additional _seasonal
groundwater level drawdown at other POA wells further awavwill be less.

The long-term impact on the groundwater svstem should be the same. That impact is to
continue contributing to the ongoing annual Fort Rock Classified Area groundwater level
decline (see the attached hydrograph... it shows an annual decline rate from 0.15 to 0.35 feet per
ear.

b) Ifyes, would this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, likely result in
another groundwater right not receiving the water to which it is legally entitled?
[] Yes B] No Ifyes, explain.

See discussion in part4aaboye.

5. a) Will this proposed change, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, likely result in an increase
in interference with another surface water source?
] Yes No Comments:-----------------------

Yes for Paulina Marsh and No for Silver Lake.

Yes for Paulina Marsh: The POA changes moves the net pumping closer to Paulina Marsh.
The seasonal drawdown at Paulina Marsh is calculated to increase less than 0.005 feet. The long­
term interference at Paulina Marsh should be the same.

No for SilverLake: The POA changes moves the net pumping further away from SilverLake.
The seasonal drawdown at Silver Lake is calculated to be the same to less than current, The
long-term interference should be the same.

b) If yes, at its maximum allowed rate ofuse, what is the expected change in degree of
interference with any surface water sources resulting from the proposed change?
Stream: Silver Lake Minimal D Significant

Stream: Paulina Marsh } Minimal DB Significant
Provide context for minimal/significant impact: _

See_comment_in_part_5a_above.

Page 3 of4 Version: 20210204



GroundWater Review Form Transfer Application: T- 13949

6. For SW-GW transfers, will the proposed change in point of diversion affect the surface
water source similarly (as per 0AR 690-380-2130) to the authorized point of diversion
specified in the water use subject to transfer?
l Yes ]No Comments:-----=------------------

Not Applicable. No SW-GW transfer.

7. What conditions or other changes in the application are necessary to address any potential
issues identified above: _

Note: the proposed transfer is within the Fort Rock groundwater limited area.

The_following are technical_groundyater review_recommendations._It_is_recognized_that_on
or more technicallv recommended conditions _mav or may not be allowed under the transfer
process_rules and_statutes._ This_technical_groundyaterreyieyrelies on_other appropriate and
authorized Department staff to make that determination.

"Large" floy meter condition_for any pronosed_"To" POA_and/or APQA_ yell. _Require the
floyymeterforany_POA_and/or_APOA_yell to_be properly installed and maintained.Each_meter
shall be either within 50 feet of the well head with a clearlv visible monument adjacent to the
meter or a surveved location shall be provided and a clearlv visible monument adjacent to the
meter shall be installed for each metermore than 50 feet from the well head.

Condition 7P (well tag condition) for all the "To" and "From" POAwells.

Condition 7T (modified) for all "To" POA wells: "Prior to use, all POA wells shall be
configured to allow a strictly clean water (no oil) static water level measurements with an
electric-tape. That can include measurement access via an unobstructed vertical discharge pipe
that allows the groundwater level to fluctuate freely within the discharge pipe (no valves, etc.).
Otherwise. a dedicated measuring tube must be installed prior to use. The tube must be
unobstructed, have a diameter of inch (0.75 inch) or greater, and pursuant to figure 200-5 in
OAR 690-200."

8. Any additional comments:. _

No additional comments.

References:

Miller, D.W., 1986, Appraisal of ground-water conditions in the Fort Rock Basin, Lake County,
Oregon: Oregon Water Resources Department, Ground Water Report No. 31, 196p and plates.
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Groundwater Transfer Application T-13949
F.lowerree Farms Inc.
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Green = Pr.oposed Well
Yellow = Authorized Wells
Red = Groundwater PODs or Other Wells
Blue = Surface Water PODs



Groundwater Transfer Application T-13949
Flowerree Farms Inc.

0 0.5 1 2
Miles

3 4

Green = Proposed Well
Yellow = Authorized Wells
Red = Groundwater PODs or Other Wells
Blue = Surface Water PODs
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DrawdownCalculations UsingTheis Equation

Theis EquaUon: s = {O/(4"T"pl)l!W(u)]
u= (r"r"SJ/(4"T"I)
W(u) = (-Inu}-(0.5772i'57)+(u/1·1!}-(u"u/2"2t)+(u"u"u/3"31)-(u·u·u•uf4"41)+...

l
s drawdown (L)
T= transmissivity (L"LT)
S= storage coefficient (dimensionless)
pi = 3.141592654

r= radial distance (L)
I= tlme (T)
u= dimensionless
Wu) = well function

TransmissivityyInansmssviyrs"9rageyPwmpl9Ra1Pwmpig"as,TeyOnce;PI"y""u),nawdown]awdown[II-commonI
T T Coefficient Q Q t r s Chang,~o'-'s'-'-----1-------------<lGanl43in1"+ai«a.asttaiIIIlltee»

Note : W(u calculationvalidwhen u< 7.1

"From" POAwelts toWaler'Rlohl Well closest to Prooosed "'To" Well lTransmlssivltv fromMoman
I -

lNote:_yellow gridareas arewhere values are calculated
I I

Wful calculation lest

Continuous Pumpinat Fu1t1t;lale
Continuous Pumcino al FullRateLAKE 1123

LAKE•4417

I I
7.0000 I 1.1545E-041

I
1988) andMcFarland and Ryals(1991)):_Us@d>-Oh]II]

- I
9.620.00 3.14 0.0514 ,;!.44'.1'1 0.2882
2.740.oo 3.14

1
Q.0042 «.sos o.05§2

0.3444

30.00
30.00

0.26
0.03
0.28

1s.00o.00 900100111557
15.000.00,0.00100,112?

I 126.79
I

112.207.80
112,207.BO

LAKE 52587 ContinuousPumpingatFullRate
I 0.092'1
I I
I
I

LAKE 1123 Conllnuous•Pto-Ralcd/Rumplna
LAKE 4417 ConlinuouslPro-Releil Pum·alnii

--

LAKE 525B7 Continuous PrerRaled1Pum'ili!!J_J
'0.0456

I

LAKE 1123 Continuous PumpingatFullRate
LAKE 4417 Continuous PumpinnatFullRate

I
AKE52587 Contlnuous·Pumnlrfo'at'Full[Rala.

I 010954
I
I
II

1.1\KE1123 continuous Pro-Rate4Pumlg
t:iAKE ·M-17 Continuous Pro;Rateil!PuoiE!_rl9LJ

LAKE52587 ContinuousPro-RatedPumping
I 0:0471

'b.1'123
0.0278
0.1701I

112.207'.801
112,207.80

112,207'.80

"From"POAwells to WaterRightWell closest toProposed"To"Well (Transmissivity from Morgan(1988)andMcFarlandandRyals(1991)):Useds0o01]III
I I

15,000.00 0.00100 57.08 a.fa 30.00 9,620.00 3.14 0.0514 2.4414
15,000.00 000100 5.54 0.01 30.00 274000 314 0.0042 4.9066

I 62.62 0.1<1 I I I

"To" POA wellstowaterRightWe llclosestto Proposed"To"wel (Transmissivityfrom Morgan(1988) and McFarlandandRyals (1991)):_Us@ads0.901!
I I I I I.

soooo osoo %3} %,72 z«6» , sos@», 3« sos, +«, %,7%22,

"To" POA wellstoWaterRig htWellclosestto Proo>sodi"ToJ Woll nransmisslvltv from Mor,ganJ1¥"~1 and•McFariandandR~als (1991)),7:,.::Uc.:sc:oe:dc:S:..=__:,0.:;:'0c::0.:.1 +----+----+----_l__.}l_[ [
112,207,JlO ~~!X)!J,00 0.00100 62.62 0)/ll! 245.00 5,945.00 II 3,14 0.002'1! 5J1§.5-"l Qjl1'!1l.9

s2:s2 I 0.14 I 1 1 ii 0f3489

I I I I I II

I I I I

"F.rom"'IWA,wells loWat.erRlnhlWell closest to Proposed"To" Well {Transmlsslvltv fromMornan. 19881 a'!~~rl•.~.!BY-~.!~J1991l)J: Used S = 0.001
_ I I . 1 _ -~===--r,~-~----t-----+---

112.207.80 15,000.00 0.00100 115.57 026 245.00 9,620.00 314 0.0003 4.4970 0.5308
112,207.80 15,000.00 0.00100 11.22 0.03 245.00_ 2,740.00 3.14 0.0005 '7.Q03o o.oao2

I I 126n9 I 0.28 I I I 0.6110

I I I I I I

"To" POA wells toWaterRight Wellclosestto Proposed"To" Well (Transmissivity from Morgan(198)andMcFarland andRyals (1991)):_Used>o.@01IlI
112"?<l7!llO I 115:00Q'.OO 0.00100 62:62 q.1~ I 30.00 5,945.00 3.14 Q.Q:1!)6 1, 3_;37281l Q,'?,1~7,

I 62.62 0.14 I 0.2157

I I I

I I I I I I

"To" POAwells toWater RightWellclosest to Proposed"To" Well (Transmissivity from Morgan(1988) andMcFarlandandRyals (1991)):.Us@din.UuIlII
,__ __,I I I I I I

112.207.80 15,000.00 0.00100 126:79 0.28 30.00 I 5,945.00 3.14 0.0196 3.37·28 0.'1367
I 126.79 0.28 I j i 0.4367

I I I I I I 11
"From" POAwells toWaterRightW/ell closest toProposed"To"Well (Transmissivityfrom Morgan(198)andMcFarland andRyals (1991)):Used>so.Po1[I}[
1---~~__,1 I ,I 1-----1--------.....J I 11

1,12,201~ ~srooo'oo 0.00100 57.oa otrn 245:oo 9.620.00 3.14 o.0fl:63 <li(~~b. ·o,2s2,1
112,207.0_ 1s,0o.00 _o.00100 _554 0.01 _24500 274000 _314 0.0005 7.0030 0.0308,[1""]SP"Pe"""e!eh"UT

62.62 0.14 I 0:3018
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Drawdown Calculations Using Theis Equation

Theis Equallon: s = (Q/(4"T'pl)]!W(u)J
u= (rrSy(4·Ty '

II
W(u) = (-ln u}-(0.5772157)+(u/1'1 l)-(u•uJ2"21)+(uVu/3"3!)-(u•u·u•uf4"41)+...

s= drawdown (L) rradial distance (L)
T = transmissivty (L"UT) l = Ume (T)
S = storage coelficlenl (dimensionless) u = dimensionless
pt= 3.141592654 W(u) =well functlon

Transmlssivity Transmissivity Storaae Pumotnn Rate Pum'?J!!_g Rate Time Distance nl u Wu) Orawdown Drawdown Well Comments
T T Coefficient Q Q I r s Chango s

(gpd/11) (ft2/day) s (gaUmln) (1I3/sec) (days) (feet) (feet) (feet)

Note : Wu)calculation valid when u < 7.1

--Note: lvnllow arid areas aro where valuesare t11lcutated 7.0000 1,1545E.-04 Wlul calculation test
I I

"From" POAwelts lo PaulinaMarsh nransmlsstvlh fromMorgan (1988) and McFarland and Rvals 1991)):Used s = 0.0o1
I

112.207.80 15,000.00 0.00100 115.57 0.26 30.00 120,530.00 3.14 8.0708 -0.0076 -0.0009 LAKE 1123 ConllnuousPumotna at Full Rate
112 207.80 15,000.00 0.00100 11.22 0.03 30.00 118,635.00 3.14 7.8190 -0.0039 0.0000 LAKE 4417 Conllnuol.Js Pumolnn al Full Raia

l 126.79 0.28 -0.0009

"To" POAwells ID PaulinaMarsh ITransmlsslvltv from Morgan (1988) and McFarland and Ryals (1991)): Used S = 0.001
I

112.207.80 15,000.!]0 0.00100 126.79 0.28 30.00 117 110.00 3.14 7.6193 -0.0023 -0.0003 LAKE52567 Continuous Pumplna at Full Rate
126.79 0.28 I I -0.0003 0,0007

I I I I I
"Fram" POA wells to Paulina Marsh TransmissivityfromMorgan (1988) and McFarland and Ryals 1991)): used s = 0.001

I I I
112 207 .80 16,000,00 0.00100 57.08 0.13 30.00 120,530.00 3.11..........., 8.0708 -0.0076 -0.0004 LAKE 1123 Conllnuous Pro-Raled Pumolno
112.207 .80 15.,000.00 0.00100 .S.54 0.01 30.00 118 635 .00 3.14 7.8190 -0.0039 0,0000 LAKE4417 ContinuousPro-Reled Pum'l!!!IL_

62.62 0.14 I -0.0005
I I I

"To" POA wells to Paulina Marsh (Transmlss!Y!!}I from Moran (1988) and McFarfand and Rvals 1199111: Used S=0.001
'

l I I I
112,207.80 15,000 .00 0.00100 I 62,62 0,14 30.00 117,110.00 3 .14 7,6193 -O.OQ.23 -0.000 .1 LAKE 62587 Continuous Pro-Rated Pumping

I I 62.62 0.14 r 1 -0.0001 0.0003
I I l I I I

"From" POA wells to Paulina Marsh (Transmlsstvll from Morgan (1988)and McFarland and Ryals !!91)): Used S =0.001
I I I

112 207.80 15.000.00 0.00100 115.57 0.26 245.00 120,530.00 3.14 0.9883 0.2238 0.0284 LAKE 1123 ContinuousPumpina at Full Rate
112207.80 15,000.00 0.00100 11.22 0,03 ,450o 118.635.00 3.14 0.9574 0,2357 0.0027 LAKE4417 ContinuousPumpinatFull Rate

I I 128.79 0.28 0.0291
I I I

"To" POA wells to Paulina Marsh °J:"smlsslvlty from Mar an (1988)and McFarland and R~ols_{!!.9.!)): Usod S=0.001

112.207. 80 15,000.00 0.00100 126.79 0.28 245.00 117,110.00 314 0.9330 0.2458 0.0318 LAKE 52587 ContinuousPumpina at Full Rater 126.79 0.28 0.0318 0.0027

' I
FromPOA wellsto Paulina MarshTransmlstvityfrom Morgan (1948)an4McFaran4 and Ryals 1991)): Used S = 0.001

112.207.80 15,000.QO 0.00100 57.08 0,13 245.00 120.530.00 3.14 0.9883 0.2230 0.0130 LAKE 1123 Continuous Pro-Rated Pumping
112,207.80 15,000.00 0.00100 5.54 0.01 245.00 118,635.00 3.14 0.9574 0.2357 0.0013 LAKE 4417 Continuous Pro-RatedPumping

I I 62.62 0.14 I 0.0144

I l I
To POA wells to Paulina Marsh Transmissiviy tr9m Mor9an(1988)andM€Farand andRyals (1991)): Use4s-= 0.001

la

112,207.80 15,000.00 0,00100 I 62.62 0.14 ,45.00 I 117110.00 3.14 0.9330
£

0,2458
I

0.0157 U\KE52587 Continuous Pro-RatedPumpinn
I I I ca.a 0.14 I l 0.0157 I 0.0013
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Drawdown Calculations UsingTheis Equation

Theis Equation: s = (Q/(4"Ppl))(W(u))
u= (rrS4Ty
W(u) = (-Inu)--(0.5772157)+(u/1'11}-(u"u/2"21}+(u-U-u/3"3!)-(u·u·u•u14•41J+...

s= drawdown (L)
T = transmlssivity (L"1../T)
S = storage coeffic!enl (dimensionless)
pi = 3.141592654

r = radial d.lslance (L}
t= time (T)
u = djmensionJess
W(u) =well runction

Transmissiviy_,Transmissivity storage ] PumpingRae PumpingRate.Time•@stance,Ph]","(),Drawdown rawdown
l,,I.'.,yCoefficient a a [ t r s Changes

(gpd/fl) (fl2/day) S I (gaUmln) (lt3/sec) ! (days) (feet) creel) (reel)

Well Comments

I I
I Note: W(u} calculationvalid when u<7.1
I I]Noe:yellowgridareasarowherevalussarecalculated;IIIy70000y1.1545%41I]Wu)calculation test

I I I 1

Continuous Pumolna at Full Rate
Conllnuous.Pumolna al Full Rale

LAKE 1123
LAKE 4417

0.0005 0.0001
0.0004 0.0()()0

I 0.0001

5.6e97
5.85333.14

3.14
102.645.00
101,200.0030.00

30.00
0.26
0.03
0.28

11.22
126.79

115.57
0.00100 I
0.00100 I15,000.00

15,000.00
I

112,207.80
112.207.80

"From" POA wells to SilverLake (Transmissivityfrom Morgan (1988) andMcFarlandandRyals("1)).Useds-O@uh]Illll[
I . I

I I

ConUnuous Pro-Rated Pumping.
Continuous Pro-Rated Pumpina

Continuous Pumping al Full Rate

LAKE 1123
LAKE 4417

LAKE 52587

I I
0.0000

I
I

0.00o1
0.0001 I

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

I

0.0905 I
0.0004

I

s.slffiz I
5.85333.14

3.14101,200.00
102.645.0030,00

30.00

I

0.13
Q..01
0.14

5.54
62.62

57.08
000100
0.00100

I I I I I I I I

'I

15,000.00
15,000.00

I

I

112,207.80
112,207.80

"From" POAwells LoSliverLaka_{Transmlssivitv from Moman 11988) andMcFarland and Ryals (1991)): Used S= 0.001

"To"POAwells toSilverLake (Transmissivityfrom Morgan(1988) and McFarlandand Ryals (1991)).Us@di-Uhl]!IIII]
I I Il~+a.a7.6'+s,coo.00 6.oil4aa7oz8 3000 _102150.00 314 s.797o 0.00o4
I I I 126.79 0.28 I f f

I
"To"POAwells to Silvor Lake (Transmissivity from Morgan (1988)andMcFarlandandRyals(19PUssdso.001]IIIII]

I I
112,207.80 15,000.00 0.00100 62.62 0.14 20.00 I 102,150.00 3.14 5.79JO 0.9004

I 62,62 0.14 ] j
0.0000
0.0000 0.0000

LAKE 52587 Continuous Pro.Rated Pumpinn

I I I I I I I

ContinuousPumpingatFull Rate
ConUnuous Pumplrni at'Full Rale

LAKE 1123
LAKE 4417

"From" POAwells to SilverLake(Transmissivityfrom Morgan (198)and McFarland and Ryals (1991)):Use@b.PhI]1ll]
l4Gaar.a'+s,coo.oo'acorl4assozs 2sos 10zoo] 314 osso7 oar, oo«a

1.as.so, 16sooo,ooo}',??? so» 1oz«so, 3 o7es om, %%2;
I .l

Continuous PumpinatFull Rate ILAKE 52587
--0.0010

0.0475
0.0475

"To" POAwells toSliver l:,ikenransmlsslvllv lrom1Mo~(-1988) andMcFarlandandRyals (1991_-rll: _U_s_a_d_S_•--.o,_0_01 -i------;------;-----;------+------;---------------+I
] 4 [4..lp [174,au7.e15,000.00 0.0010o 126.79 028 24so [i02.i500] 314 0.7098 0.3669

I I 126:79 I 0 .28 I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I

ContinuousPro-Rated Pumpinn
Continuous Pro-Roted Pumnlna

LAKE 4417
LAKE 1123

I

"From" POAwells toSilverLake (TransmissivityfromMorgan (1988) and McFarlandand Ryals (1991)):Usedso.@1[}yII}]
l4aara'+s,ooo.oo oooioo sioa ors 2so 1@i20oo] 3i4 o.sos7 o.a7r oo2re

112,207.80 15,!JOCUJO 0.00100 5.54 o;.01 245.00 102,645.00 3.14 0,7167 0.382·1 0,0020
62.62[:,1]l]uUmd,}I[

Continuous Pro,Rillcd1f'-umclnaLAKE52587
--0.0005

15,000.00
I

112 ,207.80

"To" POwells toSilver Lake (Transmissivity from Morgan(1988) andMcFarlandandRyals (1991)).Used.oo1I!]l}]
I I I,.__1-=-::-::=--tl-=-=:c--:--:=:+---::-c-:----' Iom%$%, %, so so.rooo, s, wow, om ?%7%
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(11) WELL TESTS:

File Orlglnal and
FIrst Copy with the
STATE ENGNEER
SALEM, OREGON '

(1) OWNER:
Name
Address

aahn p=tu PeITUS
Silver Lake Oregon

Drawdown Is amount Wlllc,r;,. J,a-v;eI. Is
lowered below static levelM1.L1.8

W:ia ll pump tc!lt made?1{J Yes □ No It yes, by whorITTa:atern Ore.
Yield: J 300 gal/min. with 54 !t. drnwdown a.tte~ 4 _ 1trL

1600. TO 30 HTn.

hrs.

. ft.

.. ,
!t. drawdown after

g.p.m. Dale.,. .. •

1059 comet«ea June _l9»6O

Diameterotwell -··----lnchu_ -·
ft. Depth of completed well

Wa_achemnleal anyata made? 0 Yu D No •

..gnL/min. wlth

. - -

- MATERIAL" FROM TO

Rand_v m av 0 34
Clay 34 77
Fumis Sand (water bear:1m )17 158
Basalt 1658 ::>68
Sindera Gray 268 287

:-

.. ..
~

-

r
4..
! ,
r· ..

-

-

-

(12) WELL LOG:

Artesian !low
Temperature ofwaler

t
'.th1s well was drillC:!i under my jurisdiction and this report is

true to the best of my lmowledge and belle1. .

Ba.Iler test

(13) PUMP:

Formation: Descrbe bw color, character, rze of mat~al cmd •tructure, cmd
show thickness of aQUI era and tho kind amt nature of the matimal In aach
atratum JH!nctrated w t1\ at rea:st- ona entn, for each change of formati on.

IManufacturer's Nnmc i.....c===vu

ln.

____ ft.

(5) TYPE OFWELL:
Rotary Q. Dtlven 0
Cable ~ Jetted 0
Dug O . Bore4, D

Per!ora.ted? [] Yes . 'a-No,..

SIZE of per!orntions In. by

(7) PERFORATIONS:
Type ofperforatorWied

PROPOSED USE (check):
-:--r.· •

Domestic O lndustrlal O Municipal D
Irrigation {3 Test Well O .Other 0

(9) CONSTRUCTION:
Wu well gravel Jaclted? D )!'. c., Br-No Size o.t l{l'avei: -·--­

Gravel placed ~om -----!t. to·----- ft, ..
Wu a surtace sen! provided? D Yell ONo To what depth? ---- lt.
Material used In seal

Dee of water? Soft Depth o!atrata J17 ~T.
DJd any otrat.a ~ont.aln unusablewnter? :f!l Yes ~~ .

_____ perloration., from ft. to -----ft.

Bearing and distance from section or subdivlalon corner
Section T. R. W.M.

(6) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded 'rl Weld~
14 " Diam. trom .•0 · · tt. to 11-6 tt. Gage4.-­
·t! Dam from..ft, to ----, ft Ggo --..

___,, DI.am. trom -·--- tt. to -----·tt. Gaire --.•,.....--

(2) LOCATION OF WELL:
County L A. ¥,.,E, Owner•~ number, lfany-

(3) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Well i;j . Deepening □· Recondit!onlng [J Abnndon 0
.~ abandonm:ft. describe materlai and pro_cedure InItem 11.

_____ p"cr::!oratlona !rom. -----ft. to --·-·--- ft.

....perforations from --··---- tt. to ----- ft.
_____ p~raUollJI frp,:p ----- !t. to ---- .tt.

• '-·•""""""'"-··- pedorations trom -----tt. to

(8) SCREENS: Well acrcen lnslallcd D Yes ~ No .

M=utacturer'a Name ------------------
Type Medel No. _

_,.£1.am. --· Slot size ....----.....Bet from ·---..-·•.:._:"Lt.:fo. ... tt.

9'-.im. -- -·- Slot size Set !rom ----ft. tc··----1t. Work 1ta.rted Jan•

Frank akillinge •
(Pcr:son. firm , ar corporatloni) (Type cir·print)-···-··-

Rt.lBox.2±3..._,_.. . _Address

NAM'E.Method ot sealing strata ol.J. NONE .. _, .. -·-~·~

Artcsion preaaurc

(10) WATER LEVELS:.
siueievl20itbelowlendnrtscPie6/19/60

Jbs. per square Inch Date _. Drlller's welll};.umber __""§ -~-,,JJ-;-···
LogAccepted by: ~· .. . . [Signed]~-·-~..d~.. ·-····-· ·-·
[Slgn#.. ._1..~ . . . Date .k..-:.~······-·--··· 19.C:..<> I N 214 T t:,o
· • (Owner - . . L cense o; ..;..__;__,!,. ••--··- ·- ··-- · Da~e .Y..\lD.e.._ ····-··-·• }9_J.2:

..;

· (UBE ADDITIONAL IU{E ETS IJ' N"ECl!S SARY)

--·· - ...... .. .JI,__ __,_._ .



I
. I

Dale
Date __!b. peroquan,Inch.

PTNK COPY·.CUS'I'O l\1:ER !lSO~C 10/1!B

Groundclovation

Artesianpressure

N OFWELL by legal description:
County Latitude i •Longitude : '

Tore»», ors.Ro./E .Erv.wt.
Section _l
TuLot / l'() Lot BJock , Subd(vton · ·- - ·j
s«.Asor«torr«oa» /l Danni@funLi

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL:20 below land surface. ..

(11) WATERBEARINGZONES:

{12) WELL LOG:

Depthalwhichwaterwasfirst found _
-

From To. EotimotcdFlow Rota S\V!,_

d liiJ 300 f/..11

.

(unhanded) Water Well Constructor Certification:
I certify that the work I performed on the construction, nlteralioo, or

abandonme.nt of this well is in oo"liipliance with Oregon well const:ruclfon
atandards. Mo.tcrials used o.nd information reported above are truo to my best
~owledgea.nd"fe.. f sores».
Signedc/cf_!fDate

Materil
a From To SWL

I4CK ,HA,SIA7J 1)/8 1.1:50 '?)('3
4K A?LIT4¢ 1167¥

cu .u.ll
.R1 .,irI{-:::, A-Nf J ..:JX1 .?/JU
C'f'f • .

,77 • /

5 P 140ZR3 'tF'

.

'

1--a ,....__
'-:--1 er lJ ~

Duta.atartcd~ , '6 • lY",.,,. ..
ComplmdG: m,,<,....:1-?fi. I

ltlAY l.0.1999

Threaded
·.·o

□.□·
D
D
D

Welded
D
□
D
□□□

DepthofCompletedWell fl

D □□ ...□
D □
D ... D-□ - ·o
.□ [l

Drill sternatso

Gauge Steel . PIWJtic

Method
Type------Material _

Tele/pipe

DrnwdownYieldgnl/mln

rem 'l'o el%o Number Dlnmete,r size Cas LI.Jler

.. □ ·o
] □ D--- D .□--L- .□ D

----- ... D D.□· □

(7) PERFOR,t\TIONS/SCREENS: .

(6) CASING/LINER:

Specia!Conslructionopprovnl Yes No
Ye, No D D

Explo•ives u:sed O O Type. Amount .

Address

(1) OWNF;R: We!INumber:-

Name ;:z: La l1f.(BRtG ;(Alf@ /PC

STATEOFOREGON

WATERWELLREPORT
(as required by ORS l!S7,7615)

(8) WELL TESTS:Minimum testing time is 1 hour_
. ._ ./.. · Flowing0 Pump D Bailer • !lYAir D Axtesia.n

(2) TYPEOFWJ)RK:
D NewWell r!t'oeepen O Recondition O Abandon

(4) PROPOSED USE:
D Domestic O Commuolty O IndwiriaJ le{~tion

i.ads.tea

(3)DRILLMETHOD
[farAr D RotazyMud· 0 Cable
0 Other .

Bow wasseal ploced: Method O A D B D c· D. D O E□ ·other_-.....,.... _
Backfillpl,.ce,ffrom ft. to__·_.ll. Material _

Gravelplaced from fl to fl Size ofgravel

WHITECOPIES• WATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Temperature ofwater ..Depth ArtesianFlowFound _

Wasawater analysis dona? 0Ye1 Bywho~ ---------­
Didanystratacontainwater notsuitable for intaodeduso? D Too littleo &lty □ Mudc(y □ Odor D Colored □ Other _· _
Depthofstrata: ------------

-locationofahoo(a)

D Perforation•
D Screens

- Slot



W.M.

Diameter alwell below crurlng ./...2=..,,;,,
tt. Depth of completed well ► "J3S it.

FormnUon: Describe color, texture, gr :lln 11ze and structure of materials:
and show thickness and nnlure o! c:ich stratum and aquifer penetrated,
with at least one entry for each change o! !ormatron. Report e:u:h chADJ:C In
position ot Sttle Water Level .ui.d Indicate princlp:>.l water-bcu lni: str:i.t:l.

(12) WELL LOG:
Deplb drilled ;J L.}D

Completed Well.
Depth at which water w:is .ttr,; t !ound :;)e..7 tt.

Static level d,.0": :l// tt. below land sur1:u:e. Date~ ;?7
Artesian pressure Q lbs, per square Inch. Date

Drilling- Mach.inc Oper.itor's ,Pcrtilionlion:
This well was constructed under my direct supervision.

Materials used and information reported above are true to my
best knowledge and belief. ..

[Signed] •······-····...·...-..-..-..-.:__.... Date ,19
(Drllllna: M~chlno Opcro.t<ll') · ... ······-·---·• .......

Drilling Machine Operator's Li cense No. .....------...-------. ...-....--­

□

1t.

hrs.

r weta, £iVED ,)p3,32 y
STATE OF OREGON 9/2 8197g ate wen No.S]/0.)ad

(Please type or print)

SOURCES~Perm.It No.-----·-·--·-
0o not writeovWEE HE

___ sacks

kx,s..1250
Gogc ·----
Gage ...... ._

In.

Testwen O Other

tt . cl.awdown after

Per!or;ited? O Yes ~o.

In. by

.p .m.

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Dotnestic · 0 Indlllltrlol O Munlclpal 0
Irrigation

Depth orteslo.n flow encountered

Well screen installed? D Yes )(No

gal./mJn. with

pc.r!orations from :.~..··-~·-·· fl tc:i

a: . gal./m!n. with tt. drawdown after hrs.

(7) SCREENS:

8) WELL TESTS: R2%%.%'%.%3st
-a pwnp test made? O Ye,,~No I:f yes, by whom?

___ .._._ _ .._ perforations trom ...._ ft. to ..__ ft.
....._ ...._ __ pc.r!oratlons from ft. ..to ..._ it.

ft.

Temperature o1 water

Manulacturer's Name

Sl.2:e of perforations

(6) PERFORATIONS:
Type of per!orator used

NGICE TO WATER WELL CON
The original and first copy ot this

are to be filed with the

WATER RESOtraCES DEP
SALEM, OREGON 97

within 30 days trom the
otwell completion.

How was cement grout plnced? ....... ..-.

(9) CONSTRUCTION:: . . ,
Well seal-Material used .•.~.--..·------·...
Well sealed from land surface to ~ :-,-:..;;iJ.01 ft.

Dlnmeter ot well bore to bottom of seal f {p In.
Diameter of well liore below seal......f.:J..; In.
Number of sack., of cement used in well seal _

Type ,_ - •.. ·-·---·..-··-·------- Model No. _
Diam _. Slot size _ ,_ . Set from - __ 1t. to -·- ···- ·--- tt.
Dlnm __.. Slot size ·--.. Set from .. ,._ ~t. to _ _.__ tt.

..._, ·-·-·-· - ···---~----------

(5) CASING INSTALLED: Threaded o
[O·no. Doll7a
•..-.." Diam. from - ft. to - _, tt.

......." Diam. from -·---.:..._ !t. to _ tt.

Method of scaling strata o!f

Type oC wntcr?

;as a drive shoe used~Yes O No PJµgs -.Size: location fl.
Did any strata contain unusable water? No

..._ -"".'!'~------~---

(2) TYPE OF WORK (check):
New Weu"ls{ Deepening □ ~econdlt:fonJ.ng D Abandon DO
It abandofmen, describe material and procedure in Item 12.

,- ..·--·- Water WeU Contractor's Cerlitlcation:
This well was drilled under my jurisdiction and this report Is

true to the best,of myKnowledge and belief.
Name /).q.YJ.Le.2.....$...J?.d 12.~
-.Bi;;33,24%5$±s;re­
oakPela,i

Woo well ravel ockccl? S11.e o! gravel: - - : . ~if.;4.°'w. c:~iiir,;;;;;;;:)· ··---------·-
Gravel placed from -, ft. to --·-······ It. Contractor's License No Date .n0:1.l'::;...:dt 192;

(USE ADDJTlONAL snm,Ts lF NBCBSSAl?.Y) SP•4565S-U9

---d

(3) TYPE OF WELL:
Rotary < Duve

..-":"- J'etted O
D Bored O.



WATERWELL REPORT
STATEOFOREGON

REUEIVEU
FEB 131981

ATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

---:=
...sSlp.,2,

veP--d.'nadicotea
StntePonnitNo. .. - _ _ .

W.M.

lbs. persqureinch. Date

Blk Subdlvls:iimx
£1±

I3T n227.. 4T
•W<!ll 6e1ow casing ~!.l.. 17. ..

ft. Depthofcompletedwcl1 '/OQ rt.

(10) LOCATION OF WELL:
Countvha/J-t Driller's well number

Addressat well location: \ 2
Ta Lot# Lot

(12) WELLLOG:
Depthdrilled 'f O C) I

Static levcl

(11) WATER LEVEL: m leted weIL
De th atwhich wn

Formntioo: Describe color, texture, grainsize and structure of materinla; OJJd uhow
thickness and nature of each stratum and aquifer penetrated,with at least one entry
for each change of formation. Report ench change in po!litioo ofStnticWater Level
and inclicot.e pnnciplllwattt-oonringstrata.

in.

0 Mwucipal 0
0 Othor D
0 Rolnjt'<:&n 0

in. bv

(4) PROPOSED USE (check):
Domestic 0 pdusrial
L-rlg,,tlon )S<::t...iWell
'Therrrl: " Withdrawal

0
0
0

Size ofperforations

(3) TYPE OF WELL:
@.os­
RotaryMud O Dug
Cnble O . Bored

5) CASING INSTALLED: g. e, Ees--+1 ..a4".aha
............•Diam.from ft. to : ft. Gauge .

LINER INSTALLED;_3O
_IQ_o.•lo.a.9s., c.. I'.
(6) PERFORATIONS: Perloratcd?'~ Yes~o
'Iype or perforatorused

(2) TYPE OFWORK (check):
New Well □ . Deepenini98( - Reamditionin~ AbandonD
Ifabandonment, describe material andprocedw-e in Item 12..

................................................... perforatloru, from rt. to ft.

········•···································--·perforatioru, from _ft. to·········-·-. rt.
................................................... perforationsfrom ft.. to ft.

(7) SCREENS: Well screen i.ost.all ed? □ YeJJfoe
Manufacturer's Name ····-·····;···• _._._ -- ·-·••A·•~···············
Type ·················-·····································---·--•.•ModelNo : .
Diam. .. .. . .. . SlotSize Setfrom ft to...._ ft.

Dirun. : ·-·········· SlotSize·-······"·Seffiom ..- : ft.to ,.: ft.

•
WELLTESTS.• Drnwdown la amounl wat.cr love! la lowered

below static level

Waa n Pump test made? 0 Yes ~o Ifyes, by wbom?
Yield: ga!Jmin. with ft. drawdownofter hrs.

II

!min.with
ft.

ft.drawdownalter
hrs.
bra.

Art.csian flow g.p.m.

Method ofsealing ntrota off
TyeofWater? depthof strata

Was well ravel pocked? 0 Ycs,.~o . Slzeofcya~el: .
Gravel placed from ft.. to ft.

o]
19 ~ I

SP12658.690WATERRESOURCESDEPARTMENT,
SALEM,OREGON 97310

within 30 day from lho dnto or well completion.

IDrilliugMachine Opera tor's Certification:

This w-11was cons:mdermy direct supervision.Materialsused
and iniormati po1 ' rearetrue;omybestknowledgendbelief.
seea unl i ke Sglk.......Date?/011..
DrillingMachineOperator'sLicenseNo. W..9.,: .

Depthartesian flowenrounUJn,d .......•.... fll.Temperatureofwater

NOI'ICE TO.WATERWELLCONTRACI'OR
Thoorltrlno.1 llnd lltot. copy of this report

oro to be filed with lho

:.9%22%..re>r
Well sealed fromlandsurface to \31 ct········:···-·············- ft.
Diameter ofwell bo...., to bottomof scal,··i····_-······· m. ·
Diameterofwell bore below seal........1.. m. g
Numberofsacksofcement used in wella' "..i.:a ., r··•..... naolw

How was cementgroutplaced? c...{'.~·~··~··f.....W..C(.~ J'!1- r~· .W./•9.s4n.lo..q4,.•.
.~-.~ f-~~.~Q~.f?. ~.f'./).W.l~a , , _ .
Was pump inatallcd? ./V..! ~ .,.HP-··········· Dopth ft.
Wasadriveshoe used? □.Yes Ji4:!o Pluga::7····· Size: location ft.
Did any strata contain unusab)o we.ta'? □ Yes .~o



lnslructlons for completing thls reportare on theJul page of this form. ,-.11 r-lI r.n

-.
3TATE OFOREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required byORS 537.765& OAR 690-205-02 IO)

La.xi#es'ii9' Ono
DEC 12 2014

Ke95(
(u571

WELL LABEL# L

STARTCARD# d, I I 2 ~·-r

SWL(ft)+SWL(p.si)

Complctc<l Well // - /1-~ -l ~ •: _I
f'lowing Ar1csian'! U Yes l)ryHole?D Yes

WATER BEARING ZONE$ Depth water was rirst found hO 1

SWL Date From To Est Flow SWL losi) + SWL Cn)
TI--tY' o [ 5d + 25

faistlng Well/Prcdcc:pc:ning

(10) STATICWATER LEVEL
Dute

'II . Jo .Jf '/{,., / Y'IJ l)PtJ1J. J'r'
tr- tu- a lj5o loo 2 ?¥'

0 CobleMud

0 Deepening O Conversion
0 Abnndonmcnl

[8"1rrigation O Community
0 l)cwa1.cring O Injection

0Cable O Auger0 Other _

[ omestie
0 Uvcslock
0 Other

BORE ROLE SEAi.
!)in From To Material from To Amount Scks/lbs

.Jf-i" u f,V -en«[ U.il b r JcA
/f ,, l I) .f(,(J u.., ... ·r 5O u 1/l c
i/,t •. fl() l 11 t:7

(5) BOREHOLE CON?RUCTION Special Slandard:0 Yes (nttach copy)
Depth of Completed Well 00 ft.

(4) PROPOSED USE
0 lndustriaUCommcrciat
0 Thennal

(2) TYPE OFWORK ~c·w Well
0 Al1er.ition (rcpairln:condition)

{3) DRILL METHOD
DRoary Air O RotaryMud
[]Revere Rotary

~{I) LAND OWNER OwnerWell I.I). - • (9) LOCATION OFWELL (legal description) ,
First Name ,..-~.;-:--;-::;--r,.~- Last NlJ!l!C County / '!,, J,f -,e Twp ,;;.Ja_ Nor s R:inge_,_o_ F. orW \1,1.M.7272% g/$/Spa_tar Q iv «r»o. ad
City n 1..,, v Suite tNC Zip 3/ 7 711( Ta., Map Number Loi------,--

Lnl __•__,__._"or__. · OMSurnn
Lung __•__,__._''or . DMSnrDD

5777 f35Street Address ofell (or nearest address)-.'-..,
l«he pl rikaS ylg 27[

Ground Elcvution _

r
Plustic Welded Thr\l,..To Gaune

51 ,25a
.1 l O , Z 5c

"--.L.....---''-----L----........-~-~-----, (11) WELL LOG
How was seal placed: Method [] A O B j2fC O 11 0 F.
O0thcr _

Uudfil! plnccd from n. 10__ fl. M:11orinl _
Filler puck from fl . lo__ ft. Mutcrial ··--- __ Si,.c_
Explosives used: 0 Yes Type__ _ ,\mount--·------

\..,., (6) CASINGILINF.R
CsnglLinr Dia + Frum

Shoe O Inside OOutside O Other Locolion of shoc(s) _
TcmpomryCllsing O Yes IJiamctcr From Tn _

.. I I -,,.: · I 5 - f'1

J_U_L 1 U LU it

(unhanded) WaterWell Construclor Ccnlncutlon
I certify that the wurk I pcrformcll on the construc1i11n. deepening, al1cration, or

nbondonmcnt oflhis well is in complionc~ wilh0rc11on wn1cr supply wi:ll
construction standards. Materials used nml informn110n reported nbow 4n: trueto
the best of my knowledge and belief.

Liccn~cNumber Dute _

Material

Screen/ Tele/
slot Slot M ol' pip.:

To width lcnclh slots size
Screen

Perr Scm Csn~ Linr Dia From

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Perforations Method _
Screens Type _

I
I

Units

llurntion (hrl

Amount

Yieldal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth

(B) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time ls I h_our_
0Pump O Flailcr i;B°"A1r O Mowmg Ancsmn

[}III11II1]88
(bonded) Waler Well Constructor Ccrllncallon

I ucccpl rcsponsibiti1y for the construction, dccpcnin11. altcrn1iun. Of
ohandonmcnt work p,:rfonnci.l on this well during the construclion datc:s reported
abov,:. All work performed during this lime is in compliancewith Oregon 1v11lcr
supply well construction stnndards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge
un\l hdicf.

s,/5 •l/7'
Sit:,'llcd~---E?
Co111acl Info. (optional)...

Tcmpcnllurc_ir... "F uih 1U1alysis O Yes fly _
~Waterquality concrms70 Yes (describebelow)

From To Ocscriplion

I
ORl(,INAL •· WATF.R Rl:SOURCES Dl:PARTMF.NT ONF. COPY l·0R CONSTRUCTOR O!'IF. C-OPY H>R CUS10MER

THIS RF.l'ORTMUST HE SUl:IMITI'El}TOTHEWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30DAYS OFCOMPLETION OF WORK tWt6'2llOu



Watermaster Review Form

Watermaster Review Form:

Water Right Transfer

Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-13949

Applicant Name: Flowerree Hay & Grain, LLC

Review Due Date: 05/05/2022

Pro»oses changes. [Z]eou [eoo [Zloa [louse []orER

Reviewer(s): Giffin Date of Review: 04/06/2022

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D ves [] No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes If I No Generally characterize the

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?

[ves []o [] Recor@s or avotate

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? [[ves [/] No If"Yves", explain:

s. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would

be affected? D Yes If I No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights
most affected:

TACS Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form
4

Transfer Application

6. Check hereD if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

] so
7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

l
8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:

j✓ ] N/A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with
OAR 690-077-0015{8)? □ Yes □ No

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water

from the same source? D Yes l✓I No If "Yes", explain:

10. For POU or USE changes []A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

[]ves []o "ves,ea:

11. For_POU_changes that_inyolye micro-irrigation: [/{N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

TACS Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Wateimaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

[]Yes [/]No if"Yes", answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (orwetted) than·

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the

temporary transfer actually remain dry? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain:

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

D Yes l✓I No If "Yes", explain:

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur?

[]ves [Z] o it"Yes",ea:

TACS Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form
i -. L

Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in
determiningwhether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"?

[]es [[] No w"es",ext»:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included inthe transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? D No II I Yes, as checked and provided below:

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter,
or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, II I at each point of
diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new point ofdiversion/appropriation□ with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation
district (or similar entity) ore not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

□ Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty andfull in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be UnitedStates
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit.

+ The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

□□□
TACS

Weir

Parshall Flume

Other:

□□
Submerged Orifice

Flow Restrictor

Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019



DAVIS Arla L ' WRD

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:
Subject:

2022 - 2026 please!

Thx, Arla.

John

John A. Short CCB # 197121
Water Right Services, LLC
PO Box 1830
Bend, OR 97709
541-389-2837
johnshort@usa.com

Johnshort@usa.com
Friday, February 17, 2023 10:35 AM
DAVIS Arla L' WRD
Bryce Withers
Re: Temporary Transfer Application T-13949for FLOWERREE HAY AND GRAIN LLC.
/BEN SELZNICKAND FLOWERREE FARMS INC. /JOHN FLOWERREE

On Feb 17, 2023, at 10:33AM, DAVIS Arla L ' WRD <Arla.L.DAVIS@water.oregon.gov> wrote:

Good Morning,

Temporary Transfer Application T-13949 proposes temporary changes to Certificates 64243 and
76469. The application indicates the temporary changes are for a 5 year period of time, specifically
2022-2027. This is actually a 6 year period of time, being2022, 2023, 2024, 2025, 2026 and
2027. However, due to staffing shortages at the Department, wewere not able to approve Temporary
TransferApplication T-13960 for the 2022 season. Would the applicant like to change the application to
2023-20272 0r would they prefer 2022-2026? Please send updated application page 1 indicating the
length of time the applicant would like for this Temporary Transfer Application T-13949. I have received
the groundwater review and amworking on processing this transfer now. Please let me know if there
are any questions.

Thankyou!

Arla L. Davis
She/Her/Hers
Water Rights Transfer Specialist
Transfer and Conservation Section
725 Summer St. NE, Suite A I Salem, OR 97301 I Phone: 503-979-3129

<image001.jpg>

Integrity I Service I Technical Excellence I Teamwork I Forward-looking

Work Schedule (primarily teleworking remotely): Mon,Tues, &Thurs, Fri - 6:00a.m. to 3:30 p.m. andWed - 8:00 a.m. to Noon

1



regon
Kate Brown, Governor

April 5, 2022

JOHN H. FLOWERREE
PO BOX 1869
RENO, NV 89505

FLOWERREE HAY & GRAIN
BEN SELZNICK
PO BOX 7839
KETCHUM ID 83340

Reference: Application T-13949

WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

On March 22, 2022, OWRD received yourwater right Temporary Transfer Application. The
application was accompanied by $1321.02. Our receipt number 137734 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use
water at the new place of use or from the new point of diversion/appropriation until a final
order approving the temporary transfer application has been issued by the Department.
Additionally, pursuant to 0AR 690-380-8010, the lands from which an irrigation water right is to
be temporarily transferred and the land to which the right is to be temporarily transferred may
not both receive water during the same season. If the temporary transfer is approved during
an irrigation season and water has already been used at the currently authorized location
during that season, then the temporary transfer will not take effect until the following season.

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the
temporary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 979-9931.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #11, Jeremy T. Giffin (via email)
Lake County Planning Department
John A. Short, Agent

Enclosure



INVOICE# _725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A
SALEM, OR 97301-4172

(503) 986-0900 I (503) 986-0904 (fox)

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

137734RECEIPT

RECEIVED FROM:
BY:

CASH:

□

ran

CH~:~ZJ/ □E-R:-(1-DE_N_T_IFY_) _

APPLICATION

PERMIT

TRANSFER 1f-1394
roe [7Z22]

1083 TREASURY 4170 WRDMISC CASH ACCT
0407 COPIES

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

0243 VS Lease. 0244 MuniWaterMgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS .,.

0407 COPY&TAPEFEES
0410 RESEARCH FEES

0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY)

TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY)
0240 EXTENSION OFTIME

WATER RIGHTS:

0201 SURFACEWATER

0203 GROUND WATER

0205 TRANSFER
WELL CONSTRUCTION

0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR
LANDOWNER'SPERMIT

olIO

EXAM FEE
$
$

s 1321.00
EXAM FEE

s

~
RECORDFEE

0202 $

0204 $

LICENSEFEE
0219 $
0220 $

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211
0210

WELL CONSTSTARTFEE
MONITORINGWELLS

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _

I 0607 TREASURY
0233
0231

0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY
POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD)

HYDRO LICENSEFEE (FW/WRD)

HYDROAPPLICATION

LIC NUMBER

HI[?I
[s

TREASURY OTHER/ROX
FUND TITLE _

OBJ. CODE VENDOR I/ _

DESCRIPTION _

a137734 .222702.-n1.l{el
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Application forWater Right
Temporary or DroughtTemporary Transfer
Part 1 of 5-Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONa
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWaterResources Department
725 SummerStreetNE, Suite A
Salem,Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

OWRD

RECEIVED

4AR 2 2 2022FORALLTEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS

This temporary transfer application will be returned if Parts 1 through 5
and all required attachments are not completed and included.

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and askforTransfer Section.

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.
Part 2-Completed TemporaryTransferApplication MapChecklist.
Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check totheOregonWater Resources Department, and
completed FeeWorksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator.
Part 4-Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Check all items included with this application. (N/A= NotApplicable)
3
g
a

Part 5-Information about TransferredWater Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred?I List them here: C-64243 & C-76469

Please include a separate Part 5 foreachwater right. (See instructions on page 6)
~ D N/A For standard TemporaryTransfer (one to fiveyears) Begin Year: 2022 End Year: 2027.
D ~ N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought)

Attachments:
~ Completed TemporaryTransfer Application Map.
1:8] Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.
[] current recordeddeed forthe land from whichthe authorized place of use is temporarily

being moved.

D [8J N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which thewater right is located.)

O 1:8] N/A Supplemental Form D- Forwater rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Completewhen the temporary transferapplicant is not the district.

[8J D N/A OregonWater Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority In which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) nostructural
changes, c) the use ofwater is for irrigation only, and d) the use is locatedwithin an
irrigation district oran exclusive farm use zone.

1ZJ D N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) oradditional
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to conveywaterto the proposed place of use).

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
Application fee notenclosed/insufficient Map not included or incomplete

Land Use Form notenclosed or Incomplete
Additional slgnature(s) required Part__is incomplete

Other/Explanation _
Staff: Phone:________ Date:___J___J__

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application- Page 1 of11

13949 ­
TACS



Part 2 of 5-TemporaryTransfer Application Map Checklist

RECEIVED

4AR2 2 2022

Please be sure thatthe temporary transfer applicationmapyou submit includes all the required
items andmatches the existingwater rightmap. Check all boxes thatapply.

D ~ N/A Ifmore thanthreewater rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size ofthe map can be 8x 11 inches,8x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30
inches. For30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale ofthe map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch= 1,320 feet; the scale pfthe Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale ofthe county assessor map ifthe scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Majorphysical features including rivers and creeks showing direction offlow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Majorwater delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each Water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety ofthe water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

[] []N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuringfor each water right,
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section,
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots,
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion orwell(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in yourwater right certificate or
permit.

[8J D N/A Ifyou are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion orwell(s) to conveywaterto the new
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with dis:tanoe and
bearing or coordinates. IfGPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as eitherdegrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
(example-42°32'15.S") ordegrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
(example -42.53764°).

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application- Page 2 of11

13949
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D

Part 3 ofS- FeeWorksheet
-_

FEEWORKSHEET forTEMPORARY(notdrought) TRANSFERS I

1 Base Fee (includes temporary change to onewater right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $950.00
Number ofwater rights included in transfer: 2 (2a)
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 {2b} lfonlyonewaterrightthiswlflbe0

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ) » )) 2 $310.00
- - - - - -

Doyou propose to changethe place of use for a non-irrigation use?
I ~ No: enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

}

I
I D Yes: enterthe cfs forthe portions of the rights to betransferred: (3a)
l

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b) II
If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) II
If 3b is greaterthan 0, round upto the nearest whole number: {3c) and

3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 $0
Doyou propose to changethe place of use for an irrigation use?

I D No: enter O on line 4 » ) » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) ))

[81 Yes: enter the number of acres in thefootprint of the place of use for the
portions of the rights to betransferred: 22.6 (4a)

4 Multiply the numberof acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4 » »
e 4 $61.02

5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 $1321.02
Is this transfer:

RIECEIVED necessary to complete a project funded by the OregonWatershed

II Enhancement Board (OWEB) underORS 541.932?
MWR 22 2072.D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a changethat will result in a net benefit to

fish and wildlife habitat?
If one ormore boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » OWRD

6 If no box is applicable, enterO on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » 6
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » Transfer Fee: 7 $1321.02

_FEEWORKSHEET forTEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSFERS --- a

1 Base Fee (includes drought application and recordingfee for upto 1 cfs) 1 $200.00
Enterthe cfs for the portions of the rights to betransferred (see example below):

(2a) I
I

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b)
I If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » I

)) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) II

If 2b is greater than 0, round upto the nearest whole number: (2c) and
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3

Exampl e for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres ofPrimary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfsfor 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
ofsupplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres In the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transferred to getthe transfer cfs (x45 ac= 0.56 cfs).
2. If the water rightcertificate does not list total cfs, but Identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 ofa cfs per acre; multlply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40} or 0.0125 (1/80). (ForC87654, 45.0acx 0.0125 cfs/ac= 0.56cfs)
3. Add cfs for the portions ofwater rights on all the land Included In the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre Included In the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56cfs,
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b wouldbe 0 andLine 2 would then also become O).

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 3 of 11 TACS
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Part 4 of5-Applicant Information and Signature

Applicant Information
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
BEN SELZNICK/FLOWERREE HAY& GRAIN, UC 406-570-6791
ADDRESS FAX NO.
PO BOX 7839
CITY I STATE [e I E-MAIL
KETCHUM ID 83340
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME
-I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.

JOHN FLOWERREE/ FLOWERREE FARMS INC. 406-570-6791
ADDRESS FAX NO.
POBOX1869
CITY I STATE [ I E-MAIL
RENO NV 89505
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDERDOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

Agent Information-The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.
AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHOt'o!ENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.
JOHNA. SHORT/WATERRIGHT SERVICES, LLC 541-389-2837
ADDRESS FAX NO.
PO BOX 1830
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL
BEND OR 97709 JOHNSHORT@USA.COM
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BEMAILED.

Explain in your own wordswhatyou propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
MOVE A PORTION OFTWO CERTIFICATESTO A DIFFERENT POU AND POA FOR 5 YEARS.

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece ofpaper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

OWRD

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2022
Date

I (we) affirm that the Information contained In this application Is trueand accurate.

f.let 7/l
Print Name (and TitleIf applicable) Date

I1('2-f+>.Sou«UP>al 3/0/2z

Is the applicant thesole owner of the land on which thewater right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? 181 Yes O No

If NO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses If different than the applicant's) or
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or Individuals/entitles (and malling and/or e-mail addresses) to which
the water right(s) has been conveyed.

Revsed 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Pago 4 of 11 TACS
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[] checkhere ifanyofthe water rightsproposedfortransferare orwillbe locatedwithin orserved
by an Irrigation orotherwaterdistrict. (NOTE: If thisboxis checked, youmust complete andattach
Supplemental FormD.)

0 Check here ifwater for any of the rights supplied under awater service agreement orother
contract for stored waterwith a federal agency or other entity.

Tomeet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, ortribal government) withinwhose jurisdictionwaterwill be diverted,
conveyed and/orused.

- -
- -

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS
LAKE COUNTY PlANNING DEPARTMENT 513 CENTER ST
OTY STATE [eLAKEVIEW OR . 97630

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application- Page 5 of" 13949
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Part 5 of5 -Water Right Information

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 2022

OWRD

Please use a separate Part 5 foreach water right being changed. See instructions on page 6, to
copy and paste additional Part Ss, orto add rows to tables within the form.

Water RightCertificate # 64243

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.25 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system orthe system that was in place at sometimewithin the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply thewater at the authorized place of use. PIPED FROMWELLTO PIVOT

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) ofDiversion (POD} or Appropriation (POA}
(Note: Ifthe POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or numberhere.)

- -Is this POD/POA If POA, I Tax I

POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell Lot, MeasuredDistances
Name or the Certificate Log ID# (or I Rng II Sec ¼' ;}( ] DLCor (from arecognized I
Number or Is it WelllD Twp

II Gov:t I survey; comer)1Proposed? I Tag#-_) I [ Lot- ·" -

Q Authorized »/ -

SE I NE
1400' S, 1410' E OF N 1/4WELL #2 LAKE 3102 27 s 12 100

D Proposed COR SEC12

□ Authorized LAKE
1327' S, 1335' E OF w1/4WELL#3 S2587/L- 26 s 18 E 26 SE SW 200

Q Proposed 115912 COR SEC26

□ Authorized
D Proposed

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU) ] Appropriation/well (POA)

[] Point ofDiversion (POD)

[] Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) oftemporary change(s) due to droughtproposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses}:

D Place ofUse (POU) [] Point ofAppropriation/Well (POA)

[] character of Use (USE) [ Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point ofAppropriation (APOA)

D Point ofDiversion (POD) D Additional Point ofDiversion (APOD)

Will all ofthe proposed changes affect the entire water right?

] Yes

181 No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section ofTable 2 on the next page. Usethe
"CODES" listed aboveto describe the proposed changes.

Complete all ofTable 2 to describe the portion of thewater right to be changed.

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 6 of 11
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Please use and attach additional pages ofTable 2 as needed.
See page 6 for instructions.

Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description ofTemporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 64243
List only the part of the right thatwill be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associatedwith each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

Priority
DateLa

lot DLC
y. ¼Twp I Rng Sec

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) , PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGESProposed
H,U9ply!atpartorpotionoftheaer"jhtthatwillbechanced·,[changes(seeL.aemade.I

' "CODES# from POD(s)/
T e ofUSE , POD(s) or Gv [POA(s) t=
iisted on POA(s) (name Priority previous Ta ivt NewType · 5 0

cenneac roomer oe Pose» Two, Ros /see " o ";;$?l rut p","
from ifable 1) ,. _ ~ Table 1)

1901

1901
6/11/
1980

- - .
a7 - - ·a,,

1 NW NW 500 1 ll 1_0,0 [POD #5
,_ - - -

2 SW Nw ' 50o s.o POD#6
26 NW SW 200 20.6 IR WELL #3

,,.l
P.eU_/.POJ> ' ! s' 9 E

'!!

6/11/ I POU & POA
1980 IIWELL #2IR4.1

,,t

'
iiH

27 s 181 E 12 NE I NE 100

pg pg

2 Sl9[E[15/NE NW]100]
oil

II II U U " NW NE 8.0 II n I I
n n u u u

n u u n SW NE

SE NE II

4.2

4.3

II II

II

II

"
I I

I

II
II

TOTALACRES 20.6 TOTALACRES 20.6

I I

Additional remarks:

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Applicatlon - Page 7 of 11
RECEIVED
AR 2 2 2022
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For Place of Use Changes
Water Right Certificate # 64243

RECEIVED
Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits orground water registrations
associated with the "from"orthe "to" lands?D Yes [] No MAR 2 2 2022
If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, orground water registration numbers:­
Pursuant to 0RS 540.525, any"layered"wateruse such as an irrigation right that is
supplemental to a primary right proposed fortemporarytransfer can be included in thetransfer
or remain unused onthe authorized place of use. If the primarywater right does not revert soon
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the newtemporary place of use you must provide:

12] Well log(s) foreach authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the correspondingwell(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search forwell logs on theDepartment's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx}

AND/OR

[] Describethe construction ofthe authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. For a proposedwefl(s) not yet constructedorbuilt,
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensedwell driller, geologist, or certified water
right examinerto assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Anywell(s) in this listingmust be clearly tied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess
whetherthe proposed well(s) will access the samesource aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POAchanges that do not
access the same source aquifer.

Static Well-
Proposed Perforated Source specific ratels well Ifan existing wateror Total Casing Seal aquifer (cfsoralready well,WRD or level ofAuthorized well Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, pm). Ifbuilt? Well IDTag Casing completedPOA depth (feet) (Intervals) Intervals gravel, less than(Yesor No.L­ Diameter wellNameor (In feet) basalt, etc.) full rate ofNo) (In feet)Number 'I waterright- -

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Appllcatlon - Page 8 of11
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Water RightCertificate#76469

DescriptionofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 1.58 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons perminute (gpm)

Describethe current water delivery system orthe system that was in place at some timewithin the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. PIPED FROMWELLTO PIVOT

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion {POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

- -

Is thi s POD/POA ItPOA, Tax
POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell ] Lot, Measured Distances
Name or the Certificate Log ID#(or

Twp Rng ' Sec XX DLCor (from a recognized
Number or is it Well ID Govt survey corner)

Proposed? Tag#-) Lot
- -

WELL#l
Q Authorized »ls al 35 NE I NE 9300 1260' S, 1300'WOF NE

LAKE698 COR SEC350 Proposed

OAuthorized LAKE 1327' S, 1335' E OFw1/4
WELL#3 52587/L- 26 s 18 E 26 SE SW 200

181 Proposed 115912
COR SEC 26

OAuthorized
0 Proposed

Check all type(s) oftemporarychange(s) proposed below(change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] Place of Use (POU)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Check all type(s) oftemporary change(s) dueto droughtproposed below (change "CODES" are
provided in parentheses):

OWRD

RECEIVED

4AR 2 2 2022

] Appropriation/well (POA)

[] Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

[] Place of Use (POU)

[] Character of Use (USE)

[] Point of Diversion (POD)

D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)

[] AdditionalPoint ofAppropriation (APOA)

[] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entirewater right?

D Yes

Q No

Complete only the Proposed ("to" lands) section of Table 2 onthe nextpage. Usethe
"CODES" listed aboveto describethe proposed changes.

Complete all of Table 2 to describethe portion of thewater right to be changed.

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application- Page 9 of11
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1
P\ease use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed.

I See page 6 for instructions.
Do you have questions about how to fill-out the tables?
Contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff.

Table 2. Description ofTemporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 76469
List only the part of the right thatwill be changed. For the acreage in each¼¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POO/POA.

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands)
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES Proposed The listing as it would appearAFTER PROPOSED CHANGES

List only that part or portion ofthewater right that will be changed. Changes (see are made.

POD(s) or "CODES"from POD(s)/
Tax Gvt Typeof USE POA{s) (name Priority previous Tax Gvt NewT,ype POA(s) to Priority

Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot Loter Acres listed on ornumber Date page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ Lot Lot or Acres ofUSE
be used DateDLC Certificate fromTable 1) DLC (from

I II 11 11 Table 1)
- .

EXAMPLE ­ .. .. - -

• et,s - - - . - - - -- - - - -... ii - nu Po#1 i hE - ] ~ -

100
,I

2 s 9 e 15 NE NW 15.0 Irrigatlon 1901 POU/POD 2 s 9 E 1 NW NW 500 1 10.0 I ]POD#5] !1.901
-- I • POD#2 g_- ,. - -- _d ~·,,, ,, K i, ,, ;;;, " Ii iii . EXAMPLE " if - « ­ 2 s 9 E 2 sw NW 500 I s.o - 1,,P8D't,6,, 1901

"' - - -.
2s s 1 E 35 NE I NE 9300 0.5 IR WELL #1 8/27/ POU&POA 26 s 18 l E 26 Nwsw 200 2.0 IR WELL #3 8/27/

' 1980 1980
u tt II

I n II NW' NE II " II II u II
0.5

II " ·l' " SW I NE II II II II I II I I Io.s
I

D n n I 11 n SE I NE II 0.5 II II II I II I !I I
I

I I
I II I I

fl-: I I I I I,a,

e>/ I I -
I! ] I

eD I I
I I I
' I

TOTALACRES 2.0 TOTALACRES 2.0

I I Additional remarks:__

Revised 7/1/2021 TemporaryTransferAppllcatlon -Page 10 of 11
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Water Right Certificate#76469
For Place of Use Changes

Are there otherwater right certificates, water use permits orgroundwater registrations
associated with the "from" orthe "to" lands?D Yes ] No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, orgroundwater registration numbers:

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to
a primary right proposed fortemporary transfer can be included in the transfer or remain unused

on the authorized place of use. If the primarywater right does not revert soon enough to allow
useof the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall become subjectto
cancellationfor nonuse underORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey thewater to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

C8l Well log(s) foreach authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the correspondingwell(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx)

AND/OR

[] Describethe construction of the authorized and proposedwell(s) in Table 3 below for any
well that does not have a well log. Fora proposed wel/(s) notyetconstructed or built,
provide "a bestestimate" for each requested information element in the table. The
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certifiedwater
right examinerto assistwith assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Anywell(s) in this listingmust be clearly tiedto correspondingwell(s) described In Table 1 and shown
on the accompanying application map. Failure to providethe informationwill delay the processing of
yourtransfer application until it is received. The information is necessary forthe Department to assess
whetherthe proposed well(s) will access the samesource aquifer as the authorized point(s) of
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approvingPOA changes that do not
access the same source aquifer.

RECEIVED
4AR 2 2 2022

OWRD

Static Well-
Proposed lswell ] Ifanexisting Perforated ll Source specific rate

or Total Casing Seal water aqulfer (cfsoralready well, OWRDO or level ofAuthorized well Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, gpm). Ifbuilt? WelliOTag Casing completedPOA depth (feet) (intervals) Intervals gravel, lessthan(Yes or No.L- Diameter wellNameor (Infeet) basalt, etc.) fullrateofNo) (In feet)Number waterright- -

Revised7/1/2021 TemporaryTransfer Application - Page 11 of 11
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SWL(psi) +Date

tiround Elevntion _

l/Tf"..e :i~ :J"oI
1us71WEI,L LABEL# L _

srawrcAv_//'(

Existing WelvPredeepening
Completed Well

Flowing Artesian? Yes Dry Mole!
WATER BEARING ZONES Depth waterwas first fund­
(IO) STATIC WATER LEVEL

'(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal description) I c:,.
Cou")¥ / "!,, [,f-e Twp~-NorS Range fJ _ F. orW W.M.
see? r,_uaotoe am»a co
TaMap Number Lot _
Lot _ • _. _._"nr__.____ . DMSorT>O
Lung_ 0 _. • "or DMSorDD

Street Addressofll (ornearest uddrc:$5) 577( L/ fJ 55,l.
4sh crisis fa-7Zl

(I 1) WF.1.1, LOG

0 CobleMud

a.kitesis9" on
DEC 12 2014

D Occpcnins DConversion
0 l\bandunmcnl

Materiul

Screen/ Tele/
slot Slot II of pipe

To width lcn th slots sire

Cirlrrign1inn O Community
0 l)cwutcring O Injection

0Coble O l\ugcr
0 Other_.·----------

0 l)umestie
0 Livestock
0 Other _

(4) PROPOSED USE
0 lndustrinl/Cnmmcrciul
0Thcrmul

Howwos scnl placed: Method O A D D j2fC D n O F.
0 Other _
Oockfill placed from ft. to__ fl. Material _
Filterpuck from 11. 10__ n. Mu1cri11l Si,c _
Explosives used: 0 Yes Type Amount _

(5) BORE HOLECONSJRUCTION Spccinl Stnndnul:0 Y'es (attach copy)
Depth ofComplclcdwean o0 •

BORE HOLE

(3) DRILL METHOD
GfRotary l\ir O RotaryMud
0 ReverseRotury

(2) TYPEOFWORK ~cwWell
0 l\ltcrution (rcpnir/recunditiun)

Instructions forcomplctln~ this report are on the lust ppgeofthis form.

Shoe O Inside O Outsitlc D Other Location ofshoc(s) _
Temporarycasing O Yes l}iumc1cr From To _

3TATE OF OREGON
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT
(as required by0RS 537.765 &OAR690-205-0210)

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS
Pcrfornlions Method _

Screens Type---------

Csnt Linr Din + Frnm To Gau!e Steel Plustie Welded Thrd
IV /'If [} yr1 5 , 2 s·,:, I"- T

y I/ •t ._ 20 U LO 15o y -

(unbondcd)WaterWell ConstructorCerllnc■llon
I cc"ify that thework I performed on theconstruction, dccpcning, nhcration,or

abandonment ofthiswell is in compliancewith Oregon watersupply well
Screen] construction standards. Materials used and information r«pony ptysg·}Pjhp

Pcrf Scm Csn Linr l>ia From the best ofmy knowledgeand hcl/cf. lrf.CvC V C:_Et!]!pell}'-nH]-l-]

\.,(6) CASING/LINF.R

l-~--+-+-t---t---+----+--+---;--+----1 LicenseNumber r>utc~
Ht o Ul

Units

y
l)urntiun hr

Amount

Orawtlown llrill s1cmll'um de 1h

'''±===±{""-
(ll) WELLTESTS: Minimum testing time Is I hour (bonded) WaterWell ConstructorCcrtlOc■tlon /"\\AIRD
0Pump D Auilcr l)rl\ir O Flowing l\"csiun I ucccpt responsibility forthe cons1ruction, dccpcninl!, nltemtY.11{U~

ohundonmcn1 work performed on this well durinll theeons1ruc1ion dates rcpo"cd
above. All work performed during this time is in complioncewith On:gon water
supply well construction standards. This n:pon is true10 thebest ofmy knowledge
und belief. )~ ( _ fC,-I '(
LicenseNumhcr /t f)a1c / /

Signed~---====E==?--==-­
Contacl tnro. (op1lonnll

Tcmpcr11turcJ3 ' °F l..ah analysis O Yes Ry _
~\1/ntcrquality concerns?0 Yes (describebelow)

from To l)cscnptlon

ORIUINAL. WATER RL::SOURCL::s l)l!l'AnTMF.NT ONF. c.:orv FOR CONSTRUCTOR ONE COl'V l'OR CUSTOMER
THIS RF.PORTMUST lit::SUBMln'EIJ TOTHI.:: WATL::R RL::SOURCL::S 01:PARTMENTWITHIN 30 DAYS OFCOMPLETION 01' WORK llll"ll>/200t,

13949



• I

'
9909C 10/8e

Date
Date _

Completed

_ peraquan loch.

Ground elevation

Artesian pressure

(10) STATICWATERLEVEL:
'f?-1} lt.belowlandsurfece. -

(12) WELLLOG:

Datetarted

(11) WATERBEARINGZONES:

13949­

WWCNumber _
Signeda4gt't"Date.

DepthatwbicbwaLerwufintfound--------------

(unbonded)WterWellConstructor Certifientlon:
I certify that the work I po.rformcd on tho construction, alteration, or

nbandomnonl of this well In In ccmplinnco with Oregon well COillllnx:tion
standard. Materials used nnd Information reported above are true tomybest
knowledge and belief.

-
From/ To. Eotima!NF1ow Rate SWL

0 ,20d 4f%

.

(bonded}Wn or Well Conalructor Cortlficatlon:
I accept reaponllibility for lhc.conat.nic:tiop, altornt.ion, or abnndonmont

work performed on this well during the conatructlon dAtc., reported above. all
work performed during Ul' time is in pliance with Oregon wcll
.conet.niction standards. rt la t.nie e best ofmy knowl d
belief. WWcNupaber?4

Amou.nt
orpouoda

DeplhofComplet.edWoD lt.

Drlllwtemat

al

SEAL

Oaugo Steel. Plutlc Welded Threaded
D □ D □
D -□ D □.
D □ D □
□--□ D D□- ·□ □ D
D □ □ □

Type------ Material _
Telo/plpoSlot

Orawdown'/lold gal/mb1

(6) CASING/LINER:
T

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: .
Method --------------

SpecialConstruction approval Yes No
Yea No O D

Explosives used [] O TypeAmount•

HOLE

rom To size Number Diameter """' Cu er

D D--- □ 0L_- D □
---Le -□ D--- D Da.- b □

(BOREHOLECONSTRUCTION:

(4) PROPOSEDUSE:
D Domestic D Community D lnduilri41

~crmal D Injection D Other ­

WHITECOPIES• WATERRESOURCESDEPARTMENT

(8) WELLTESTS:Mlnlmum;ztcstl g limo le 1 hour
•• FlowingO Pumi> 0 Daller Air D Arttalan

Howwasseal placed: Method D A O B O C O D _p B

Doth~--------------------Backfillplacedfrom.ft to__fl.. Material _

Gravel placed from It. lo It. Siu orgravel

---- -· __Depth Amalan PlowFound---­TomporaLUro ofwater
to'ona'"altdono? 0Yo, Bywhom ----------was«wat "v []

paany+usucontain waternotrui«blfor i""du8? Tootitle
Q &ILY O Mud~ 0 Odor O Colored Other---------

Depthofatrata:

-locationof•hoo(a)

0 PorforatioDI
0 Scrcona ·-

---



NE¼ of Section 35, Townspip 26 south, Range lB Eqst of the Willamette
Meridian.

I
I
!
I
I
I

RECEIVED

---
51897

tt ta#wins tM

LUCAUI ~SAU DUD

- Tn-U.ICI.WI""II SAi.i

1
1,...7.
[ KNOW ALL MEN BY_THESE PRESENTS, The±.Theodore J. Struck and Barbara..R..

I _5 truck,_ husband · and wife ,hereinafter called grantor,
for I.he ccruldera/iQn huej,wter ataj«j, doe:s herebyvant, bataoin, R1I and convoy unto__tlQ.~{..~qlJI!_~.
In+.a.anOregOncorporation -•
,,,reinaJtor Cllllul irant~•• ~ 11nlp artJnloo'• hdn, wc:amon andassigns all ol lhal certain real properlywith tho
tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto be1M4/n4 o, in a,u,wiaa apperlDinina, ,1/ualed in tho County
o/..._,_ Lake ,Slatel Oregon, descnibedas follows, to-wit:

'wAR 2 2 2d22

owRD
I
'

:I
ii
ti
·r

:i.,
H
I!
:1
II
ll
11

11' ~AC! IHSl/fllOINT. CON\'INllf OUCIIPJtOH OH llYIW MDII ,
To Hare and to Hold thme unto the id grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and qsuigns forever.
Tho true ..pd odual C01WdO(auqt1 pmd for this tram/er, staled ir, letl1lJ al doJlaro, i• l~af..pz:,

CI!Rowevor, Ilia ocJu,iJ COll$f<leraliGIJ CO(mrfl ol or incJud,.. oUJu property or valuo iiven o, ptOafisod which i•
:=.,-;,1;'1;;., considerallon (indie.tfltt whifh).~<n,.-i-~ Ibom,.1,.,1,(11,jf,..·, •~p/Jaibl. ,obou!Jbu!olot.J. S-0~ JJ.flJO.)

In amstruina this deed and where.the oant~t"" n:qcires, the singular includes the plural ,ind all 4fllfflJJlalico/
chances shall beimplied to ll1iJ]ce lhe prqvision,h,,.r«J/ apply cqu,,lly locorporation, ond ~o indirjtllh.

In Witness Whereat, therantorhsexecuted this instrument this j9I!day ot...Um.s . ,19.S}2:
ii " corporate itrantor, ithas cau>ed jls 11'1111<1 to be signed and seal ollixcd by it• ollicus, duly authorired thereto by

order of ii• boord ol director•. Jt,:.A:~✓_c,;,,,~..~,f'-4; •
ads.a...kaek»-

STATE OP ORECON, )

!I
eoun1, ot __Lak,·~e .....,~'"1
--teed-4ti ,sf.

STATS OI' OREGON, CoimlT ol•----------1•
---------''-
~---'--------------___________.....,,,,..,"""" ""'r,.,,,...

o..e/1 /DI 6.lm,oll u,4aol """ lo, Ibo othor, ,4Jof AT 11w 1M lo,-, i. U.
-----------~.-..1,dw-1'41 Ibo~t. '1>e
___________...,.aocre/,.,,ol~------

------------------•-allcn.a,,d t/,al tAo aoal aJl/.,,J lo /Ao lot•l<>ln4 la>ltu.11,.nlh tbo_,,,,,..,_ ..,J
ol sud corpora tion and that u/4 l,wn,mc,,Jwu .r,ned and ouJ.d In ,_
1,,,1/ ol u/d-•lion by ,., /IIOt/ty ol II• l>oard ot Jltecl,n; and ,ud, o1
cboc,='::;"' uld l.natru_,,, /o l>o II , 1'aluGt_,,. IC( o.a,1 clpod-

(OFFICIAL
SAL)

Notary Hubie loreOeen
Nr_,(ul.,. -"-''

'-:-:--=============================~
13949
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RECEIVED
8,2 2 2022

OWRD

Location of power and telephone lines and public roads as the same
may now exist.

An outstanding interest in C . H. Langelet and Madge E. Langslet, ·
husband and wife, for one half of the coal, oil, gas and minerals
on in or under the land described herein, reserved under that certain
deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded in Book
130 at page 634 of the Record of Deeds ..

(2)

(1)

Township 27 South, '_!:lange 18 East of the Wirlamette l1etidian,
Section 12: NE\.

SUBJECT TO:

-------·-·-·--·-· ----··-········-····--····-·..·--······.. ,··.. . ··-·-·-··-······••·••• hereinaftercalled the grantee,
doe,, 1,oreby grant, bargain, sell and convoy unto tho said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and a:1si[)ns, that
certain real property, with the tenements, hereditamen ts and appurlen.anCl!!S thereunto bclonJllni/ or apportruning, tdt-
uatcd in the County of _......l,.ake_ ___ and State ol Oregon, dexrib.a a• lolfow11, to-wit:

------------------• hereilllJ11er cnllod the I/tan/or, for tho caruidlltalion hllfeitw.l ter &tnhd,
to &rantor paid by ..FlowerreeFarms_Inc..,an_Oregon.corp9ration.

OM Ma. 6334-WADAHJY DUD .

•-----•M •-~

Of $PACE INSUffKJENT* <DNTINJf DE!0:1,t10N ~-., t:tvWE SIDQ

To Bava and lo Hold /he samo unto tho said grantee end llranlec's heiro, wccessors and assig113 forever.
And said rantor hereby covenanta to and with aa/d /!rnnlce and grantee'• l1oirs, successors and assigns, that

12."" ;2""•» sore onsemis. t«cs to ow our»roeexcepting.

-•-"······---·····-·--·· _ _ _ _ _.•._ -..and that ~r,intor ivUIwarrant and forovor dolond the above
/Jr1Jnt~d prom/••• and ovary pnr/ nnd p11rc,,/ llloreol 111Jal11•I t/10 lmv/11/ alnimo ,ind rlomnnd• ol 111/ paroonJ w/1omio­
avor, o;rc,,pt //,os,, clnlmln/1 umlar //10 11bovo do=ibed onoumbranca.,.

1'fio truo nnd actual coru/1/cra//011 paid for 1/1/ft lrnrulor, st11tod In term, of dollar•, la ,r.,55.~0QQ ,.OQ._
IDf/mvavt;r, /lu,.natunl com/dorntlon consl,da ol or includes other property or vntun ~Ivon or nromlind which /1
:'." co»iteration (indienta wtc19.o

In con»truing thls deed and whore tho nutet o requires, tho wlgular includes tho pturt,
WlTNJWS 1Jrm1/or'a lwml /Illa n,,<,,'J'.~-<IIQ' of. ••- (111' 1 n •. , J9 80-.

........... ·•=·-.. . ' ·"-='"' ··-- .. ··-· 11:fl;y, ':I. .-/:,i_:,,{,!/•'-~ t.~~. ~



Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGONa
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly ortype. Be as specific as possible. Attach addltlonal pages If you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State ofOregon
ss

County ofDESCHUTES)

I, JOHNA.SHORT, in my capacity as WATERRIGHTSPECIALIST.

mailing address PO BOX 1830 BEND, 0R 97709

telephone number (541)389-2837, being firstduly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge ofthe exercise or status ofthe water rightis based on (check one):

RECEIVED

4AR 2 2 2022

OWRD

D Personal observation [] Professional expertise

2. I attest that:

[8J Water was used during the previous five years on the entireplace ofuse for
Certificate # 64243 &76469; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater atthe following locations within the last five years:
- -

Mer l GovtLot Acres
-

Certificate # Township Range Sec ¼¼ orDLC (ifapplicable)

OR

□□
□
□

Confirming Certificate# has been issued within the past five years;OR

Partor all ofthe water rightwas leased instream atsome time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is:__(Note: Ifthe entire right proposed for
transferwas notleased, additional evidence ofuse is needed forthe portion not leased instream.);OR

The water right is notsubject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption offorfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used atthe actual current pointofdiversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate#__(For Historic POD/POATransfers)

(continueson reverse side)

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2

13949
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3. Thewater rightwas used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): HAY

4. I understand that if I do not attach one ormore of the documents shown in the table belowtosupport the above
statements, my. pllcatr :m1e considered Incomplete. RECEIVED

/U ma«cl or, 2o22 MAR 22 2022.
Date

OWRD
signed and swomto (or affirmed) before me thisl_day of DBarh ,2022_.

OFFICIAL STAMP
LINDALEEMILLER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMM ISSION NO. 1013752

MY COMMI SSION EXPIRES JULY 12, 2025

Gay uni oreco

My commission Expires:ulj 1Z,2Z25

­ -=--=-=---=---= .. -

Supporting Documents Examples,,
- -

LJ Copyof a water right certificate thathas been Copyofmnflnnlng water rightcertificate thatshows issue date
Issued within the last five years. (nota remaining
rightcertificate)
U Coples ofreceiptsfrom sales ofirrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with Irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to Irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

LJ Recordssuch as FSA crop reports, Irrigation • District assessment records forwater delivered
district records, NRCS farm managementplan, or
records ofotherwater suppliers • Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement

• Beneficlal use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

]Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve differentareas of
establish location and date ofphotograph a water right.

Ifthe photograph does notprintwith a "date stamp" or
withoutthe source being Identified, the date ofthe photograph
and source should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer -www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of Instream lease or lease number
within the last5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence ofUse Affidavit - Page 2 of 2 13949 - TACS
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OWRD

0

Date: 2/28/2022 C-76469

This map Is not intended
to provide legal dimensions
or locations of property

ownership lines.

WATER RIGHTSERVICES, LLC
POBOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709

WWW.OREGONWATER.US 541-389-2837
johnshort@usa.com COB# 197121

"OREGONAERIAL2020" ESRI IMAGERY
I I FLOWERREE



T27S R1BE, WM,
LAKE COUNTY, OR

0

02 I
01 06

&,.,20
rmFeet

1" = 1320'

@ Well

~ POU IR C-64243 6/11/1980 "NO CHANGE"

~ POU IR C-64243 6/11/1980 "OFF"

Township

--Section

-------- Quarter Quarter

D Tax Lot

#2 (LAKE 3102): 1400' S, 1410'E ofN 1/4 Cor Sec 12

Well Location:

TL 1300

TL 500

TL 200

'I
t
t

_______, --- ------------:--------- jj. jj _
! a
!
' ..... .....} co om m

TL 400

TL300

11 TL
800 TL TL600

700

TL
900

TL 1200
TL TL

1000 1100

CountyRd5-14

14 13 18
RECEIVED
M4AR 22 2022

OWRD

TEMPORARY TRANSFER "OFF" MAP
FLOWERREE

Date: 2/27/2022 C-64243

This map is not intended
to provide legal dimensions
or locations of property

ownership lines.

WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC
PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709

WWW.OREGONWATER.US 541-389-2837
johnshort@usa.com CCB# 197121



T26S R1BE, WM,
LAKE COUNTY, OR

0

27 \
26 25

&,_320
rmFeet

1" = 1320'

Well

Tnship

-- Section

-------- Quarter Quarter

LJ Tax lot

~POU IR C-76469 8/27/1980 "NO CHANGE"

-POU IR C-76469 8/27/1980 "OFF"NESENWSE
'''I

----------------{-----------------

0.

NESWNWSW

SWNW SENW

NWNW NENW

----------------- ----------------4----~""'.--==:.,___....;_;_1-,.35--
35 r9goo

''I

'> TL1000

34

swsw SESW SWSE SESE

T26S R18E

Well Locations:

#1 (LAKE 698): 1260' S, 1300' W ofNE Cor Sec 35

e
A 03
eo

02

I
T27S R18E

01 RECEIVED

44R 22 202

OWRD

TEMPORARY TRANSFER "OFF" MAP
FLOWERREE

Date: 2/25/2022 C-76469

This map is not intended
to provide legal dimensions
or locations of property

ownership lines.

WATER RIGHT SERVICES, LLC
PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709

WWW.OREGONWATER.US 541-389-2837
johnshort@usa.com CCB # 197121



T26S R18E, WM,
LAKE COUNTY, OR

0

22 23 24
&1,320
rmFeet

1"= 1320'

RECEIVED

MAR 22 2022.

OWRD

WATER RIGHTSERVICES, LLC
PO BOX 1830, BEND, OR 97709

WWW.OREGONWATER.US 541-389-2837
johnshort@usa.com CCB# 197121

@ Welleov IR C-642436/11/1980 "ON"

~ POU IR C-76469 8/27/1980 "ON"

-------- Quarter Quarter

-- Section

-------- Quarter Quarter

D Tax Lot

Well Location:

#3 (LAKE 52587 / L-115912): 1327' $, 1335' E ofW 1/4 Cor Sec 26

This map is not intended
to provide legal dimensions
or locations of property

ownership llnes.

36

NENE

SENE

NESE

SWNE

TL TL TL 900
400 1 500

SWSE SESE

TL
300

NWSE

35
I

NESW

NENW

SESW

oh

C-64243 & C-76469

swsw

NWNW

TL 100
I
I
I
I
I
I:
: NWNE
I
I
I
I
I
I

------------------~-----------------r----------------{------------------,
I
I
I
t
I.

SWNW } SENW {
I •
I I
I I
t t
I I

,27-]i?8ii,l 2?5
TL TL TL
600 700 800

TEMPORARY TRANSFER "ON" MAP
FLOWERREE

Date: 2/27/2022



land Use
Information Form

OREGONg
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem,Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

RECEIVED
MAR 2 .2 2022

OWRD
In orderfor your application to be processed by the WaterResources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s) where
yourwater right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form
while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use
Form orthe receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be
approved without land use approval.

This form Is NOT required If:

1) Water Is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application Is for a water right transfer, allocation ofconserved water, exchange, permit amendment, or ground
water registration modification, and fill.of the following apply:
a) The existing and proposed water use Is located entirely within lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an

Irrigation district;
b) The oppllcatlon Involves n change In place ofuse only;
c) The change docs not Involve tho placement or modlflcatlon of structures, Including but not llmltcd to water

diversion, lrnpoundment, distribution focllltlos, wotor wells and well houses; and
d) The application Involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTE TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for ormodifying a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use Information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for Inclusion In their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, the WRDmay presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for Information is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form,
please contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.
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land Use
Information Form

0 R E G ON OregonWaterResourcesDepartment
725 SummerStreetNE, SuiteA
Salem,Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900

\\'ATIit nE,OUftCLS www.oregon.gov/OWRD
OEPAIITMEST

Applicant(s): BEN SELZNICK/ FLOWERREE HAY& GRAIN, LLC & JOHN FLOWERREE / FLOWERREE FARMS we RECEIVED
MailingAddress: PO BOX 7839

City: KETCHUM State: ID Zip Code: 83340 Daytime Phone:__

MAR 2 2 2022

OWRD
A. Land and Location

Please include the following information forall tax lots wherewaterwill bediverted (taken from its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or usedordeveloped. Applicants formunicipal use, orirrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.
Township Range Section 'HI Tax Loi# PlanDesignation (e.g., Water tobe: ProposedLand

Rural Residential/RR-5) Use·

26S 18E 26 200 FARM USE (gl Dlllorttd [] ceves E] ued IB--
26$ 18E 35 9300 FARM USE li1lo.-ttd ] cenveed (81Uotd 1R--
275 18E 12 100 FARM USE [] wrwd !isl Cooveyod li5lused IB--

Dort«a [covered DJ ud-- -- -- -- -- -- --
List all counties and cities wherewater is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/orused or developed:

LAKE COUNTY

8. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with theWater Resources Department:
0 Permit to Use orStorewater []waterRight Transfer O PermitAmendmentorGroundWaterRegistrationModification
0 LimitedWaterUse License O Allocationof ConservedWater O ExchangeofWater

Source ofwater: 0 Reservoir/Pond Q GroundWater 0 SurfaceWater (name)__

Estimated quantity ofwater needed: 2.83 [] cubic feet per second [] gallons per minute DJre-feet

Intended use ofwater EX} Irrigation

[]Muvol
E comm«rd
[]ass Mo»l

0 foduSlflAI

[Jost«es
U Clomt\ttr io,_ household(\)

[Joor.-

TRANSFER TO NEW PLACE OF USE AND POINT OF APPROPRIATION.

Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Porm cannot be completedwhlleyouwait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottomof the next page and include Itwith the application fliedwith theWaterResources
Department.

See bottom of Page 3. ➔
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For Local Government Use Only

RECEIVED

MAR 2 2 202Z

The followingsection must be completed by a planning official fromeachcounty andcity listed unless the project will be locaOWRD
entirely within the city limits. In thatcase. only thecity planning agencymust completethis form. This deals only with the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as buildingor grading permits.

Please check theappropriate box below and provide the requested information

[] Landuses to beserved by the proposedwater uses (including proposed construction) areallowedoutright or are not regulated
by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance sect1on(s):u~h~~ 3 ~,;ts~ t/o<.

D Land uses to be served by the proposedwater uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Recordof Action/land-use decision andaccompanying findings are sufficient.) Ifapprovals havebeen obtainedbutall appeal
periods have not ended, check "Being pursued."

I Typeof Land-UseApproval Needed CiteMost s;gniftc.ant.Appliable Plan Policies &
(e.g plan amendments, rezones. conditional-use

Land-UseApproval
OrdinanceSectionReferences

permits, etc.)
0 Obtained D BeingPurtued

Denved []wot EengPurued

D Obtained 0 B•log Punulld
D o.n.eo 0 Not 8e,rcP"'5>1ed

D Obtaiou 0 B••"iPursued
QDmed 0 Not BeingPurged

Dot»ind 0 Bel,e Punuod
D 0on10<1 Dotere Pu,sutd

D Obtainod D Besni Pursued
DJ ewed []wot seeing Pureed

local governments are invited to express special land-useconcerns or make recommendations to theWater Resources Department
regarding this proposed use or water below. or on aseparate sheet.Iz.R-.,.,, ..,..;u-1~ - ?r• ,,.. · ,~_,..,L-t~

Name:ZaZi.-a
Signature:~4
Government tntty.a .n fa.-.aDecca.s

__,
Tte:. _Zia-yD1.

Phone: 5/-yyg-3 Date:32222-

Noteto local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return it to the applicant. If you
sign the receipt, youwill have 30 days from theWater Resources Department's notice date to return the completed land Use
Information Form or WRD may presume the land useassociatedwith the proposed use ofwater Is compatiblewith local
comprehensive plans.

------·----

City or County

Rl'VIJerl i/11/lOlU land Ue informationForm Page 3ot3
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Regular Temporarywht Transfer Application Checklist
Checked bf; Date 3/25/2

A temporary transfer must be for a
change in_place of use. A temporary
change in POD/POA or APOD/APOA
cannot be accepted as a stand-alone
change.

A change in POD/POA can accompany the temporary change in place of
use, only if the proposed temporary POD/POA is supplying water to the
proposed temporary place of use.

(If9K, check box to left; if not, fill in the blank)

G2( 1. Page I of application: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included'?
Ir not, what is missing? _

[f 2. Are feces included and correct? ]o Co.rech
lf not, the correct fee would be:_U ,,so the amount missing is: _

3. Part 4 ofapplication: Have all the applicants listed at the top ofthe page signed at the bottom? AA
Ifnot, whose signature is missing? .. U

4. Are all listed certificates shown by WRIS as non-cancelled? /
If not, which are cancelled?--------~~--
For each cancelled certificate, ifthere has been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the lands in the
left side ofTable 2, list its number and check the#4 box at left on this checklist.

s. Ifany certificate is in the name ofa "district", is a Supplemental Form D from that district enclosed?0NA D Form D needed from(district)

6. lfall# 1-#5 boxes on this checklist are checked (with no remaining deficiencies identified), accept the
application. Put this check sheet in the transfer folder.

rf# J, #2, #3, #4 or #5 on this checklist is deficient, the application cannot be accepted. It should be returned and
the deficiencies listed in the "staff' section at the bottom ofApplication Page I, unless the applicant or agent
can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

3/14/2019.pks
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